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INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

DELIVERY SERVICE
Clients requiring delivery of furniture should enquire at 
the office.

POSTAGE & PACKING
Should you require items packed and posted please  
contact the Peacock Post team from Monday to 
Wednesday on 01234 608908 or  
shipping@peacockauction.co.uk

ONLINE REGISTRATION
In completing the online bidder registration you:

I. Confirm that you have sufficient funds to complete any 
purchases,

II. Agree to abide by the auctioneer’s conditions of sale 
and terms and conditions,

III. Agree to make payment by the methods and  
timescales stated above.

IV. Understand that failure to make payment and to 
collect your purchases will lead to your accounts 
with the-saleroom.com and W&H Peacock being 
blocked, and that you will be liable for any expenses or 
losses incurred by the auctioneers.

COMMISSION BIDS
Purchasers may leave written instructions to bid with the 
auctioneers by email or telephone. Please note you must 
be registered in order to leave commission bids.

CLIENT REGISTRATION
We register all buyers and sellers with a permanent client 
number that can be used to buy or sell at our sales.  
To register there is a £10 charge and we require proof of  
identity and address such as a photographic driver’s 
licence and a recent utility bill.

BUYER BEWARE
All lots in this sale are ‘sold as seen’ with any  
imperfections, faults or losses. No warranties are given. 
Bidders are deemed to be satisfied with the condition of 
any lots on which they bid.

CONDITION REPORTS
We regret that we are unable to process requests for 
reports received after 1.00pm on the day preceding the 
sale.

BUYERS PREMIUM
Buyers Premium at 17.5% plus VAT will be added to the 
bid price of each lot except lots purchased via  
the-saleroom.com which will be charged at 22.5% 
 plus VAT. 

PAYMENT
On successful purchase of items at auction, payment 
of your invoice should be made via any of the following 
accepted methods of payment as per our terms:

• Cash

• Debit card (in person)

• Direct bank transfer (details on invoice)

Note: We do not accept any form of credit card payment 
or any type of card payment over the telephone.

Attention is drawn to the Auctioneers Conditions of Sale. 
In particular, it is emphasised that all accounts must be 
settled on the day of sale. Please always remember 
that the lots purchased are at your own risk from the fall 
of the hammer, it is therefore in your own interest to get 
everything paid and collected as soon as possible.

COLLECTION
On sale day until 5pm and on the following Saturday, 
Monday and Tuesday 9am to 5pm.  
The auctioneers may charge storage on items not 
cleared by this time.

ARTIST RESALE RIGHT *ARR 2006
Certain picture lots in this sale may attract royalties  
under ‘Artist Resale Right’ legislation. Prospective  
purchasers must satisfy themselves as to whether or not 
a royalty payment applies to lots they are intending to 
buy. Where ARR royalties apply the buyer agrees to pay 
the auctioneer an amount equal to the resale royalty and 
we undertake to the buyer to pay this sum to the artist’s 
collection agent.

Please enquire for further information.

6. AFTER A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is a copy of the artist.

7. ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is not by the artist, however, previ-
ous scholarship has noted this to be a work by the artist.

8. SIGNED (OR DATED) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which is in our opinion 
is genuine.

9. BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which in our opinion is 
not authentic.

GLOSSARY OF TERMS OF WORKS OF ART
Terms used in this catalogue have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in this catalogue, regarding authorship, attribution, origin, date, age, 
provenance and condition are statements of opinion and are not treated as a statement of fact.

1.  A N ARTIST 
In our opinion, the work is by the artist.

2. ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period of the artist which 
may be whole or in part the work of the artist.

3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR WORKSHOP) OF A N 
ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period and closely 
relates to his style.

4. SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is by a pupil or a follower of the 
artist.

5. MANNER OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is in the style of the artist and is of 
a later period.

ONLINE BIDDING IS 
AVAILABLE VIA
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

Affecting purchasers and others attending the sale premises. 

1.	 Purchasers will be deemed:

	 a)	 To have inspected their lots prior to the sale; and 
 
	 b) 	To have accepted that lots are sold with all faults and 
	 imperfections specifically mentioned or not irrespective 
 	 of whether they bid in person, by commission, online or 
 	 through an agent.

2.	 All goods are second hand and sold without warranty 
	 unless otherwise stated in the sale catalogue or by 
	 the auctioneer from the rostrum. Any implied warranty, 
	 condition or other term is excluded except where to do 	
	 so 	would be unlawful.

3.	 The auctioneers undertake that care has been taken to  
	 see that catalogue descriptions are accurate and reliable 
 	 however these are matters of opinion only and shall not be 
	 taken to be statements of fact.

4.	 The auctioneers act as agents to the vendor and shall not 
 	 incur liability to any purchaser for any statement, 
 	 representation or warranty as to title, quality or otherwise 
 	 of any lot made on behalf of and with the vendor’s authority. 
  	 Likewise the auctioneers shall incur no liability to a 
 	 purchaser arising from any defect in goods sold save in 
 	 the event of negligence on the part of the auctioneers or 
 	 their employees.  Any liability therefore shall be a matter for 
 	 dispute between purchaser and vendor only.

5.	 The auctioneers reserve on behalf of themselves and the 
 	 vendors the following rights:

	 a)  To sell subject to a reserve price

	 b)	 To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers

	 c)	 To refuse any bid

	 d) 	To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any 
 	 lots or vary the order of the sale.

	 e)	 To exclude any person from the premises if there be 
 	 good reason to do so.

6.	 The auctioneer shall regulate the bidding and shall determine 
 	 from time to time the appropriate increment needed to 
 	 advance the bidding.

7.	 The person making the highest accepted bid shall be the 
 	 purchaser as defined in these conditions.

8.	 If a dispute arises as to any bidding then at the discretion of  
	 the auctioneer either:

	 a)	 The lot to which the disputed bid relates shall  
	 immediately be offered again, or

	 b)	 The auctioneer shall determine the dispute and his 
 	 decision shall be final and binding on all parties

9.	 a)	 At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to 
 	 give their Client Registration Number. If they have bid on 
 	 behalf of another person or company they should make this 
 	 clear to the auctioneer at the time.  If they fail to do so then 
 	 they will be held personally liable for the purchase under the 
 	 terms of these conditions.

	 b)	 If, and as required by the auctioneer at the fall of the 
 	 hammer, the purchaser shall pay to the auctioneer all or  
	 part of the purchase price plus VAT and buyers’ premium.

	 c)	 Any such payment made at the fall of the hammer may 
 	 be treated, at the auctioneers’ discretion, as a general 
 	 deposit against all purchases, made by that purchaser on 
 	 the day.

	 d)	 All lots must be paid for in cash, or in other manner  
	 acceptable to the auctioneers, on the day of sale and before 
 	 delivery is given.

	 e)	 Failure by the purchaser to comply with sub clause a) 
 	 and b) shall entitle the auctioneer to cancel the sale and, at 
	 his discretion, to immediately re-offer the lot in question for  
	 sale by auction.

10.	No transfer of lots or sub-sale by any purchaser is recognised 
 	 by the auctioneers. Purchasers shall remain liable under 
 	 these conditions in respect of their own purchase under the 
 	 hammer.

11.	Private treaty sales shall be subject to these conditions of 
 	 sale where applicable.

12.	All lots will be at the purchaser’s risk from the fall of the 
 	 hammer. Purchasers are therefore advised to check that 
 	 they have adequate insurance cover.

13.	Purchasers will not normally be permitted to remove goods 
	 until their payment has cleared through the bank. Whether 
	 removal is permitted or not, ownership of goods will not 
	 be deemed to pass to the purchaser until their payment 
	 has cleared.

14.	All lots must be cleared from the sale premises at the 
	 purchaser’s expense by the time stipulated or agreed by the 
	 auctioneers.

15.	a)	 If a purchaser fails to comply with any of the preceding 
 	 conditions the auctioneers may cause the lot in respect of 
 	 which the failure is made to be resold by public or private  
	 sale without warranty or reserve and without notice to the 
 	 purchaser.

	 b)	 If upon resale a lower price is obtained for any lot than 
 	 was obtained on the first sale, the difference in price  
	 together with all costs and charges attending the resale shall  
	 be a debt due from the purchaser in default at the first 	
	 sale.

	 c)	 Alternatively the auctioneers may, at their discretion, 
 	 store the lot and recover reasonable charges for so doing 
 	 from the purchaser.   

16.	All Sales shall be deemed to have been made in England 
 	 and the Parties to the Sale hereby submit to the jurisdiction 
 	 of the English Courts. English Law shall be the proper law of 
 	 the Contract of Sale.
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1   A 20th century Bombay 
rosewood tabletop jewellery cabinet 
with an arrangement of six drawers 
set with a copper relief,  
22 x 18 x 10 cm £30 - £50

2   A Japanese bowl and cover 
decorated with pokerwork and relief 
carvings, di. 28 cm, together with a 
pair of brass graduated square trays 
(3) £50 - £70

7   A bronze sculpture by Judith 
Boot-Bakker modelled as a ‘Green 
Leaf Frog’, on a marble base, 
h. 56 cm £80 - £120

8   An early 20th century walnut and 
brass mounted ship’s wheel, 
di. 61 cm £60 - £80

9   A First World War Era clock, 
the French 8-day Japy Freres 
movement striking on a bell and 
mounted within a propeller hub from 
a Handley Page bomber, stamps 
to the body, h. 36 cm, w. 37 cm 
£100 - £200

10   A 19th century wall clock 
with a 12 inch painted dial and 
Roman numerals, the single 
fusee 8-day movement within a 
circular mahogany case, di. 40 cm 
£100 - £200

11   A 17th century and later 
longcase clock, the 9.5 inch 
silvered dial with Roman numerals 
surrounded by brass spandrels, 
the face with date aperture and 
secondary dial, the hood with 
barley twist columns, within a 
walnut oyster veneered and 
marquetry case with vision panel 
£300 - £500

3   A George III tortoise-shell tea 
caddy with a serpentine front, on 
four bun feet, the interior with a 
detachable lid and central divider, 
with ivory mounts, 15 x 11 x 11 cm 
*Ivory Submission reference 
68MGMGD4 £100 - £150

4   A pair of late 19th/early 20th 
century brass candlesticks in the 
Pugin manner, h. 27 cm £50 - £70

5   A 20th century French bronze 
figure modelled as an athlete, 
signed Figatier, on a marble plinth,  
h. 25 cm, together with another 
similar bronze figure (2) £80 - £120

6   After Giambologna (Italian, 1529-
1608), a 20th century bronze figure 
modelled as ‘Fortuna’ together with 
another modelled as ‘Hermes’, 
 h. 51 cm (2) £200 - £300

6

3

4

1011

7 (detail)
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12   A Matthew Norman of London 
carriage timepiece contained 
within a brass and five-glass case 
of typical form, h. 12 cm excl. handle, 
with a fitted Matthew Norman case 
modelled as a book £60 - £100

13   A French gilt metal cased four 
glass mantle clock, the white enamel 
dial with black Arabic numerals 
striking on a coil and having a 
mercury pendulum, h. 27 cm 
£80 - £120

14 - 20   Spare Lots

21   A Second World War Italian 
M1938 bayonet with scabbard and 
frog, grip marked F 52558, together 
with two brass caps by Kirkstall of 
Leeds (3) £50 - £80

31   A jadeite figural group modelled 
as a mother and child, with a 
hardwood plinth, together with a 
green marble/hardstone stand, 16 x 
11 cm (2) £40 - £60

32   A group of Beatles collectables 
including a 1989 ‘Watch Line’ 
wristwatch, a 2003 limited edition 
‘Pod Pen’ etc. (Qty) £30 - £50

33   A boxed Leica Televid 77 
angular sight together with the 
associated case and a Leica B 20x 
WW lens £300 - £400

34   A late 19th/early 20th century 
Russian Orthodox brass and 
enamelled crucifix bearing 
Old Cyrillic script, 35 x 18 cm 
£200 - £300

22   A 19th century French 
Chassepot 1866-Pattern sword-
bayonet with scabbard *Please 
note that VAT will be added to the 
hammer price of this lot £30 - £40

23   A First World War bayonet by 
Remington, 1913-Pattern £30 - £40

24   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine Destroyer cap 
badge, gilt finish, marked ‘S.H.u.Co.’ 
£80 - £120

25   A Boer War & First World 
War group of medals awarded 
to 8316 Private William Douglas 
Volunteer Company of The King’s 
Own Scottish Borderers / M2-
073171 Private William Douglas 
A.S.C. including a Queen’s Boer 
War Medal with clasps for South 
Africa 1901, South Africa 1902 and 
Transvaal, First World War & Victory 
Medals and a George V Faithful 
Service Special Constabulary 
Medal (4) £200 - £300

35   A group of early 20th century 
postcards relating mainly to Canton 
and Hong Kong (Qty) £20 - £40

36   Two albums containing approx. 
one hundred and sixty postcards 
including greetings cards, 
seascapes, humour, glamour, 
actresses etc. (2) £40 - £60

37   A large collection of glass 
plates and photograph duplicates 
including Blake & Edgar plates of 
Bedford (photographs include the 
commencement of the building 
of Queen’s Works (Allens), Hawes 
Farmhouse, Old Corn Exchange 
(Floral Hall), Hawes Almshouses, 
Davey’s Farm, Old Greyfriars 
Inn, Gywn Street demolition in 
progress, Bedford High Street 
Diamond Jubilee Day 1897, Sandy 
Great North Road, Bank building, St 
Paul’s Church etc.) £80 - £120

38   A group of vintage advertising 
signs and posters together with 
books and other ephemera (Qty) 
£30 - £40

39   An Edwardian parasol with 
a silver gilt pommel modelled as 
a hare with glass eyes, London 
1904, Charles Henry Dumenil, with 
slip cover to the parasol section 
£100 - £150

40   A large group of facsimiles of De 
Havilland Aircraft Co. and Hawker 
Siddeley Aviation Ltd. aircraft 
blueprints (Qty) £80 - £120

34

33

39

26   A Chinese Export polished 
brass hand mirror with relief detail to 
the reverse and bamboo grip, di. 23 
cm, together with a smaller example 
(2) £40 - £60

27   A group of five mid-20th century 
handbags/clutch bags, each florally 
decorated with brass finished 
mounts (5) £40 - £60

28   A 21st century Mollenhauer 
recorder in a fitted case with oil 
£20 - £30

29   A cased pair of Waterman’s 
Ideal pens with 9ct gold mounts 
£50 - £80

30   A 1910/20’s album including 
greetings, sketches, poems etc. 
£30 - £50

13 25
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41   An 18th century Bible, presumed to be King James, 
with the Psalms to the back, together with a further 
Bible and an 1806 ‘Help to the Unlearned’ by Mrs 
Trimmer, printed by T. Benfley (3) £80 - £120

42   Edward Stanford and John Bartholomew & Co.: 
a linen-back map of Palestine (Physical) in a slip case 
£150 - £200

43   Edward Lear: ‘Illustrations of Birds’ drawn for 
John Gould, reproduced from the collection of David 
Attenborough by Dot Gradations and printed by Appl 
on natural evolution paper, bound by Smith Settle in 
Nigerian goatskin leather, marbled end papers by 
Jemma Lewis, limited edition 148/780, signed by 
Attenborough, in a fitted case £1000 - £1500

47   A large collection of minerals, 
rocks, geodes and shells including 
moss agate, azurite malachite, 
mtorolite, jamesonite, silicon 
carbide, pyrite, green fluorite, 
sidiropiritis, cerissote barite, 
mahogany obsidian, graphite, 
vanadinite, tin ore, metamorphic & 
pyroclastic rock set etc., together 
with a small group of shells (Qty) 
£100 - £200

51   18th Century School,  
Anne Harding, wife of William 
Harding, 1787,  
unsigned,  
details verso,  
oil on panel,  
image 29 x 23 cm oval £150 - £200

52   Manner of sir Thomas 
Lawrence (1769-1830),  
A head and shoulder portrait of a 
gentleman wearing a white cravat 
and holding a book,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
74.5 x 62 cm £300 - £400

53   Stanley Orchart (1920-2005), 
Kempston Parish Church,  
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
image 49 x 59 cm £150 - £200

54   Rowland de Winton Aldridge 
(1906-1997), Basilica di Santa Maria 
Gloriosa dei Frari, Venice,  
signed and dated ‘84,  
watercolour,  
image 34 x 48 cm £50 - £80

44   Robert Thornton (Folio Society): ‘The Temple of 
Flora’, Picturesque botanical plates illustrative of the 
sexual system of Carolus von Linnaeus, a facsimile 
full-sized edition with quarter goatskin, pictorial and 
gilded front board, in a fitted box with the ‘Commentary’, 
numbered 69 of 1,980 £150 - £200

45   A group of Folio Society books including ‘Nineveh 
and Babylon’, ‘Reflections on the Revolution in France’, 
‘Barnaby Rudge’, ‘Chronicles’ etc. £100 - £150

46   A set of vintage scales together with six graduated 
Homepride brass weights, 2lb to 1oz £150 - £200

43

46

42

52 (detail)

53

51
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56   Ponckle Fletcher  
(The Cat Painter of St Ives, 1935-
2012),  
A coastal townscape,  
signed verso and dated 1981,  
mixed media collage, 
image 23 x 41 cm, together with a 
book and postcard relating to the 
artist (3) £80 - £120

57   Nicola Simbari  
(Italian, 1927-2012),  
‘The Washing Line’,  
signed,  
oil on canvas,  
image 68 x 90 cm £1000 - £1500

55   Rowland de Winton Aldridge 
(1906-1997),  
Venetian scene,  
signed, 
 watercolour, 
 image 26 x 36 cm,  
together with another by the same 
hand (2) £60 - £80

59

57

61   Two model flintlock guns 
(suitable for decoration), max  
l. 149 cm (2) £40 - £60

62   Two blunderbuss guns (suitable 
for decoration), max l. 95.5 cm and a 
long gun (3) £60 - £100

63   A group of naval and other 
instruments including a E. R. Watts 
& Son Mk. III clinometer, two Stuarts 
marine distance meters, a WWI 
plane trough compass and other 
collectables (qty) £100 - £150

64   David Marshall (Scottish, b. 
1942), a 1970/80’s brown-patinated 
bronze bowl, sculptor’s mark to the 
side, di. 10.5 cm £80 - £120

65   Attributed to Paul Lucien Maze 
(Anglo-French, 1887-1979), Horses 
and jockeys on a race course, 
signed, watercolour, image  
12 x 22 cm, together with a 
watercolour and gouache in a 
similar manner (2) *Please note that 
Artist’s Resale Rights may apply on 
this lot. £150 - £200

66 - 67   Spare Lots

68   Huw Gareth Jones (Welsh, b. 
1959) ‘Watching Waves Break’, oil 
on sixteen panels, mounted as one, 
signed and inscribed verso, total  
66 x 78 cm £250 - £350

69   Bernard Dunstan (1920-2017),  
A nude female in her bedroom, 
signed and numbered 53/185, 
image 35 x 35 cm, together with 
another by the same hand (2) 
£40 - £60

65 (pt) 68

58   Barbara Jones (contemporary), 
‘A Certain Light’, initialled,  
oil on canvas, 
 image 46 x 59 cm £500 - £800

59   Hannes Meintjes  
(South African, b. 1944),  
A field with sheep under a pink sky, 
signed,  
oil on board, 
 image 39 x 60 cm £150 - £200

60   A brass finish table lamp 
bearing the insignia of the 8th Irish 
Battalion The King’s Regiment, h. 
50.5 cm £30 - £50

58 (detail)

56
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70   David Jones (1895-1974), ‘The 
Lion and the Farmer (Seven Fables 
of Aesop)’, copper engraving, 1981 
reprint on japon, image 9 x 10 cm 
£40 - £60

71   David Jones (1895-1974), 
‘Wounded Knight - 4th State’, 
drypoint etching, 1981 reprint on 
japon, portfolio VIII/ed. 75’, image  
20 x 16 cm £300 - £400

72   David Jones (1895-1974), 
‘Centenary Edition of Engravings’, 
group of five wood and copper 
engravings, 1995 edition by 
Wolseley Fine Arts, each numbered 
33/100 (5) £250 - £350

73   Sir Grayson Perry CBE RA Hon 
FRIBA (b. 1960), ‘Sissy Liberty’ 
fabric textile, circa 2008, image  
20 x 29 cm £25 - £40

74   Donald Hamilton Fraser (1929-
2009) for David Whitehead Ltd., 
‘Cyclades’ design, screenprinted 
fabric, circa 1960, 62 x 71 cm, 
mounted to a frame £30 - £40

75   John Piper (1903-1992), ‘Stones 
of Bath’, circa 1962, screen printed 
cotton satin for Sandersons,  
51 x 122 cm, mounted to a frame 
£50 - £75

76   Tibor Reich (1916-1996), a group 
of three fabric textiles each  
screen-printed with flowers,  
47 x 51 cm each, mounted to frames 
(3) £30 - £50

76 - 100   Spare Lots

71 72 (pt)

74

73

Collectable Toys 
& Ceramics
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114   Three Corgi models: 206 Hillman Husky, 210 
Citroen DS19 and 301 Triumph TR2 sports car, all 
boxed (3) £30 - £50

115   Two Corgi models: 403 Bedford 12 CWT van - Daily 
Express and 408 Bedford road service van, both boxed 
(2) £30 - £50

116   Two Corgi models: 420 Ford Thames Airborne 
caravan and 485 BMC Mini Countryman with surfer, 
both boxed (2) £30 - £50

117   Two Corgi models: 464 Commer Police van and 
492 Volkswagen European Police car, both boxed (2) 
£40 - £60

118   Four Corgi models: 211S Studebaker Golden Hawk, 
215S Ford Thunderbird open sports, 229 Chevrolet 
Corvair and 234 Ford Consul Classic, all boxed (4) 
£40 - £60

119   Four Corgi models: 224 Bentley Continental, 238 
Jaguar Mark X, 231 Triumph Herald coupe and 251 
Hillman Imp, all boxed (4) £40 - £60

120   Four Corgi models: 224 Bentley Continental, 238 
Jaguar Mark X, 231 Triumph Herald coupe and 251 
Hillman Imp, all boxed (4) £40 - £60

121   A Corgi Major 1126 Ecurie Ecosse racing car 
transporter, boxed £60 - £100

121

119
101   A Dinky 103 Spectrum patrol 
car, boxed £40 - £60

102   Two Dinky models: 400 BEV 
electric truck and 441 Castrol tanker, 
both boxed (2) £40 - £60

103   Two Dinky models: 452 Trojan 
15 CWT van - Chivers and 454 
Trojan 15 CWT van - Cydrax , both 
boxed (2) £40 - £60

104   Two Dinky models: 182 
Porsche 356A coupe and 242 
Ferrari racing car, both boxed (2) 
£40 - £60

105   Three Dinky models: 159 
Morris Oxford saloon, 173 Nash 
Rambler and 449 Chevrolet ‘El 
Camino’ pick-up truck, all boxed (3) 
£30 - £50

106   Two Dinky models: 465 Morris 
commercial van - Capstan and 482 
Bedford 10 CWT van - Dinky Toys, 
both boxed (2) £40 - £60

107   Two Dinky models: 470 Austin 
van - Shell and 471 Austin van - 
Nestles, both boxed (2) £40 - £60

108   A Dinky 772 British road signs 
set, boxed £40 - £60

109   A Corgi 268 The Green Hornet 
‘Black Beauty’ crime fighting car, 
boxed £80 - £120

110   A Corgi 497 The Man from 
Uncle ‘gun firing thrush buster’, 
boxed £80 - £120

111   A Corgi 261 James Bond’s 
Aston Martin DB7, boxed £50 - £80

112   A Corgi 107 Batboat and trailer, 
boxed and a Corgi Batmobile (2) 
£100 - £150

113   Two Corgi models: James 
Bon’s Aston Martin DB5 and Chitty-
Chitty Bang-Bang, unboxed (2) 
£30 - £50

112108 (pt)

109 110
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133   A Dinky 173 Pontiac Parisienne, 
boxed £50 - £80

134   Two Dinky models: 117 four 
berth caravan and 127 Rolls-Royce 
Silver Cloud Mk. III, both boxed (2) 
£30 - £50

135   A Dinky 105 maximum security 
vehicle, boxed £30 - £50

136   A Dinky 108 Joe 90 Sam’s car, 
silver, boxed £80 - £120

137   A Dinky 102 Joe 90 Joe’s car, 
boxed £60 - £100

138   A Corgi gift set 40 The 
Avengers John Steed’s vintage 
Bentley and Emma Peel’s Lotus 
Elan S2, boxed £80 - £120

139   A Corgi 924 Batcopter, 
boxed and a Corgi Batmobile (2) 
£100 - £150

140   A Corgi 930 James Bond 
Moonraker Drax Jet Ranger, boxed 
£60 - £100

141   A Corgi 269 James Bond Lotus 
Esprit, boxed £60 - £100

142   A Corgi 266 Chitty Chitty Bang 
Bang, boxed £50 - £80

143   A Corgi gift set 7 Daktari Land 
Rover, boxed £30 - £50

144   A Corgi 479 Commer mobile 
camera van, boxed £50 - £80

145   A Corgi 499 Citroen Safari 
1968 Winter Olympics, boxed 
£80 - £120

146   A Corgi 330 Porsche Carrera 
9, boxed £20 - £30

147   Three Corgi Major models: 
1105 Carrimore car transporter and 
1128 Priestman Cub shovel, 1142 
recovery vehicle - Holmes Wrecker, 
all boxed (3) £50 - £80

148   Two Corgi Major models: 1127 
Simon Snorkel fire engine and 1143 
American LaFrance aerial rescue 
truck, all boxed (2) £40 - £60

149   Seven plastic models 
comprising: 3 x Lucky Toys racing 
cars, a Telsalda armoured rocket 
launcher, a Clifford snow crash 
tender, a garage and a double 
decker bus, all boxed (7) £30 - £50

150   A group of diecast and 
collectables including a James 
Bond Aston Martin DB5, a Corgi 
‘Vote Corgi’ Land Rover, two 
Matchbox models, Corgi Tyres, 
catalogues etc. (qty) £30 - £50

141

145

122   Twelve Matchbox series 
models: 8 Ford Mustang, 27 Cadillac 
Sedan 28 Mark Ten Jaguar, 31 
Lincoln Continental, 36 Opel 
Diplomat, 38 Vauxhall Victor estate, 
42 Studebaker station wagon, 45 
Ford Corsair, 53 Mercedes Benz 
coupe, 56 Fiat 1500, 64 MG 1100 
and 75 Ferrari Berlinetta, all boxed 
(12) £120 - £150

123   Eight Matchbox series models: 
29 fire pumper truck, 37 Coca 
Cola lorry, 47 Lyons Maid mobile 
ice-cream shop, 54 S&S Cadillac 
ambulance, 55 Police patrol car, 62 
TV service van, 63 fire fighting crash 
tender and 74 mobile canteen, all 
boxed (8) £80 - £120

124   Nine Matchbox series models: 
23 trailer caravan x 3, 37 cattle 
truck, 40 hay trailer, 43 pony trailer, 
50 tractor, 51 trailer and 71 Jeep 
Gladiator pick-up truck, all boxed 
(9) £80 - £120

125   Fourteen Matchbox series 
models: 7 Ford refuse truck, 10 pipe 
truck, 15 refuse truck, 17 6-wheel 
tipper x 2, 25 BP tanker, 30 6-wheel 
crane truck, 35 snow truck, 44 
refrigerator truck, 51 8-wheel tipper, 
58 DAF girder truck, 60 truck with 
site office, 66 Greyhound bus and 
70 grit-spreading truck, all boxed 
(14) £120 - £150

126   Five Matchbox series models: 
17 Metropolitan taxi, 20 taxi-cab, 
38 Honda motorcycle and trailer x 
2 and 52 BRM racing car, all boxed 
(14) £50 - £80

127   Thirty-four Matchbox series 
models including commercial 
models, saloon cars etc., all boxed 
(34) £300 - £400

128   Eleven Matchbox Major and 
accessory items including a double 
freighter pack, garages etc., all 
boxed (11) £50 - £80

129   A Corgi Major 1137 Ford tilt 
cab with detachable trailer, boxed 
£40 - £60

130   A Dinky 297 Police vehicles gift 
set, boxed £120 - £150

131   A Dinky 485 Merry Christmas 
Ford, boxed £40 - £60

132   A Dinky 100 Lady Penelop’s 
FAB 1, boxed £30 - £50

127
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164   Nine cast metal figure sets 
comprising: APN Humphries 
Warwickshire Regiment Zulu War, 
Ducal East Surrey Regiment x 2, 
Good Soldiers Royal Military Police, 
Good Soldiers Royal Marines, Good 
Soldiers Royal Navy band, Good 
Soldiers Grenadier Guards band 
and two G. Lehmann sets, all boxed 
(9) £60 - £100

165   A Hornby O gauge 4-4-0 eletric 
loco and tender, maroon livery 
£30 - £50

166 - 200   Spare Lots

201   An 18th century enamelled 
patch box ‘Esteem the Giver’,  
w. 4.2 cm £30 - £50

202   A novelty candle snuffer 
modelled as a female figure with a 
birds head, h. 9.5 cm, a figure of a 
young boy wearing a top hat and 
a further figure of a seated female 
beauty (3) £30 - £50

203   A Loetz style iridescent glass 
vase of flared form, h. 16 cm and a 
studio glass bowl decorated with 
red flowerheads (2) £30 - £50

204   A pair of Royal Worcester two 
handled vases of slender form, 
each decorated with birds in flight 
on a mottled green ground,  
h. 31.5 cm (2) £80 - £120

205   A Dresden vase and cover of 
ovoid form decorated with a busy 
harbour scene within gilt borders,  
h. 24.5 cm £40 - £60

206   A late 19th/early 20th century 
figural table centre, typically 
decorated with fruit and flower 
gatherers, h. 31 cm £30 - £50

207   A pair of Mintons tazza, each 
decorated with spring flowers within 
pierced borders depicting insects,  
d. 23.5 cm (2) £30 - £50

208   A wicker basket containing a 
pair of Doulton Lambeth stoneware 
jugs, overall h. 21 cm £50 - £80

205 206

204

151   A Marx Toys clockwork tank 
and a Joytown ambulance (2) 
£60 - £100

152   A Gama tinplate tank, boxed, 
a Britains Howitzer and a Dinky 
armoured command vehicle (3) 
£30 - £50

153   A Tri-ang OO gauge Canadian 
Pacific diesel loco and four matching 
coaches comprising observations 
car, passenger car, dining car and 
baggage/kitchen car (5) £40 - £60

154   A Tri-ang OO gauge R251 0-6-
0 loco and R33 tender, both boxed, 
together with seven items of rolling 
stock including a Shell tank wagon, 
brick wagons etc. (qty) £40 - £60

155   A Hornby OO gauge ‘Hogwarts 
Castle’ loco and tender and two 
coaches (4) £30 - £50

156   A Hornby OO gauge R3311 BR 
4-4-0 Schools Class loco, boxed 
£50 - £80

157   A Hornby OO gauge R2560 
‘Lord of the Isles’ set, boxed 
£40 - £60

158   Four limited edition Britains 
figure sets comprising: 5187 The 
Bahamas Police Band, 5188 
Seaforth Highlanders, 5292 King’s 
Own Border Regiment and 5293 
The Blues and Royals, all boxed (4) 
£80 - £120

159   Seven Britains Ceremonial 
Collection 00157 ‘Band of the 
Life Guards’ sets and a further set 
00154, all boxed (8) £80 - £120

160   Five Britains figure sets 
comprising: The Green Howards 
x 2, The Scots Guards, The Drum 
and Bugle team of Fleet Marine 
Force Pacific and The York and 
Lancaster Regiment, all boxed (5) 
£50 - £80

161   Six Britains figure sets 
comprising: 7206 Scots Guards, 
7227 Lifeguards and Horseguards 
x 2, 7235 Black Watch Highlanders, 
7303 US Marine Corps and 7305 
US Marine Corps, all boxed (6) 
£60 - £100

162   Three Britains figure sets 
comprising: 40115 Scots Guards 
Officer and Guardsmen x 2 and 
40393 Irish Guards Colour Party, all 
boxed (3) £50 - £80

163   Four Britains figure sets 
comprising: 5864 Beefeater and 
Policeman, 5992 Scots Guards 
band set, 41062 Yeoman warder 
and a Royal Marine set, together 
with a pair of flags, all boxed (5) 
£40 - £60

158 (pt) 160 (pt)
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209   A plated cradle containing a 
pair of Doulton Lambeth stoneware 
decanters, overall h. 28 cm £50 - £80

210   A Satsuma vase and cover of 
typical form with foo dog handles 
and finial, the body decorated with 
a traditional court scene on three 
mask head paw feet, h. 45 cm 
£50 - £80

211   A Royal Crown Derby Old Imari 
pattern mug, h. 9.5 cm, together 
with five further items of Derby (6) 
£40 - £60

212   Nine Shelley and other coffee 
cans and saucers, each with silver 
mounts and decorated in a yellow 
glaze (18) £80 - £120

213   Five Royal Crown Derby and 
other coffee cans and saucers, each 
with silver mounts and decorated in 
an Imari glaze, together with a single 
coffee can (11) £50 - £80

214   Seven Shelley and other coffee 
cans and saucers, each with silver 
mounts and decorated in a different 
coloured glaze, together with a 
further coffee can (15) £80 - £120

215   Nine Wedgwood and other 
coffee cans and saucers, each 
with silver mounts and decorated 
in white and plain glazes, together 
with two further coffee cans (20) 
£100 - £150

216   Eight Coalport and other 
coffee cans and saucers, each with 
silver mounts and decorated in dark 
blue glazes (16) £80 - £120

217   Seven Royal Worcester and 
other coffee cans and saucers, 
each with silver mounts and 
decorated in a different glaze (14) 
£60 - £100

218   Ten Royal Worcester and other 
coffee cans and saucers, each with 
silver mounts and decorated in blue 
and white glazes, together with two 
further coffee cans (22) £120 - £150

219   Thirteen Aynsley and other 
coffee cans and saucers, each with 
silver mounts and decorated with 
floral swags, together with a further 
saucer (27) £120 - £150

220 - 221   Spare Lots

222   Waistel Cooper (1921-2003), 
a studio pottery lamp base of squat 
form with an open neck, signed,  
h. 12 cm £80 - £120

223   Marina Abramovic for 
Rosenthal, an ‘illy collection 2002’ 
set of six espresso cups and 
saucers decorated with bathers 
and beach balls £30 - £50

224   A pair of Ugo Zaccagnini e 
Figli blanc-de-chine undulating 
table lamps in the Chinese manner, 
signed, h. 65 cm (excl. fittings/
shades) £100 - £150

225 - 300   Spare Lots

222

217 (pt)
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309   A late Victorian silver porringer 
with pierced handle, makers mark 
indistinct, London 1898, w. 14 cm,  
5.4 ozs £100 - £150

310   A late Victorian silver pin dish 
of ‘club’ form, maker JTH JHM, 
Birmingham 1899, w. 11.5 cm, 
together with a small silver dish 
of circular form, overall 3.8 ozs (2) 
£60 - £100

311   An early 20th century silver 
salver with piecrust border on 
four scrolled feet, Mappin & Webb, 
Sheffield 1930, d. 25.5 cm, 18.9 ozs 
£350 - £450

312   An Edwardian silver salver with 
piecrust border on three outswept 
feet, maker DW JW, London 1903, 
d. 20.5 cm, 12.3 ozs £220 - £250

313   A Victorian stamped silver dish 
of circular form with fruit and foliate 
decoration, Birmingham 1878,  
d. 14 cm, 2.3 ozs £40 - £60

314   A pair of small silver tazzas 
with pierced decoration, Mappin & 
Webb, Birmingham 1929, h. 8 cm, 
overall 4.1 ozs (2) £80 - £120

315   A pair of small silver tazzas 
with beaded borders, maker HW, 
Sheffield 1911, h. 6 cm, overall 4.3 ozs 
(2) £80 - £120

316   A modern silver pill box of 
circular form, maker WW, London 
2000, d. 4 cm, a silver heart shaped 
box, maker C&N, Birmingham 
1912, w. 3.5 cm and a German silver 
box of oval form, overall 2.3 ozs (2) 
£40 - £60

312

313

314309

301   A George IV silver and parcel 
gilt vinaigrette of cushioned 
rectangular form, maker L&Co., 
Birmingham 1825 , w. 3 cm 
£80 - £120

302   An early 20th century silver, 
parcel gilt and guilloche enamelled 
patch/pill container of rectangular 
form, centrally decorated with a 
vase of flowers and set marcasite, 
maker C&C, import marks, w. 4 cm 
£60 - £100

303   A silver, parcel gilt and engine 
turned pill/snuff box of rectangular 
form, Mappin & Webb, Birmingham 
1931, w. 5.5 cm £30 - £50

304   An early 20th century folding 
silver double ended spoon, maker 
R&B, Sheffield 1932, l. 17 cm, 1.5 ozs 
£60 - £100

305   An Anglo-Indian metalware 
pepper of ovoid form relief 
decorated with deities h. 7.5 cm,  
2.7 ozs £40 - £60

306   A late Victorian silver oil lamp of 
archaic form, with birds head handle 
and pineapple finial, makers mark 
indistinct, London 1898, h. 9.5 cm,  
7 ozs £150 - £200

307   An Edwardian silver two 
handled dish of urn shaped form, 
maker HW&Co. Ltd, London 1907,  
w. 12 cm, 3.9 ozs £80 - £120

308   A Victorian silver and parcel 
gilt tankard with leaf capped 
c-scroll handle, maker EB & JB, 
London 1864, h. 12.5 cm, 12.4 ozs 
£200 - £300

306

305 304 308
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326   An early 20th century silver 
bon bon dish with swing handle, 
Elkington & Co., London 1927, 
h. 14 cm including handle, 6 ozs 
£120 - £150

327   An Edwardian stamped silver 
dish of oval form decorated in the 
Neo-Classical manner, Birmingham 
1910, w. 21 cm, 3.5 ozs £60 - £100

328   A silver tazza of leafy design, 
stamped ‘Sterling’, d. 14.5 cm, 
 5.3 ozs, together with a similar tazza, 
loaded (2) £100 - £150

329   An early 20th century two 
handled dish of circular castellated 
form, Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co. 
Ltd., London 1932, w. 14 cm, 4.3 ozs 
£80 - £120

330   An Edwardian silver capstan 
type inkwell, Walker & Hall Sheffield 
1909, d. 10.5 cm and a similar silver 
inkwell (2) £40 - £60

331   An early 20th century silver 
ring box of circular form on three 
outswept feet, Walker & Hall, 
Sheffield 1926, d. 8 cm £30 - £50

332   A pair of silver pin dishes, 
each decorated with a monarchs 
head, w. 9.5 cm and three further 
metalware pin dishes (5) £40 - £60

333   An engine turned silver loupe/
magnifying glass, maker SJR, 
Birmingham 1989, l. 4 cm £30 - £50

334   A late Victorian two section 
belt buckle, centrally decorated 
with an Egyptian figure, Birmingham 
1899, w. 9.5 cm and two further 
silver buckles, various dates 
and makers, overall 2.5 ozs (3) 
£60 - £100

335   An Edwardian silver ‘Guernsey 
Creamer’, maker GW, Sheffield 
1902, h. 10.5 cm, 4.4 ozs £80 - £120

336   A metalware tea cup and 
saucer with gadrooned decoration, 
stamped ‘Sterling’, saucer d. 10.5 
cm, overall 5.1 ozs (2) £80 - £120

326 333 336

327

317   A mixed group of silver including 
a serviette clip, a ‘Port’ decanter 
label, a double ended page turner/
magnifying glass, a pair of claw 
sugar nips etc., various dates and 
makers, weighable silver 1.6 ozs (8) 
£60 - £100

318   A silver, parcel gilt and engine 
turned cigarette case, Kemp Bros., 
Birmingham 1937, l. 12.5 cm, a silver 
matchbook sleeve and a silver 
matchbox sleeve, various dates 
and makers, overall 8.3 ozs (3) 
£150 - £200

319   A ladies silver coin purse 
with engraved decoration, maker 
CSC&Co., Birmingham 1942,  
w. 10.5 cm, overall 3.8 ozs £50 - £80

320   Two silver and mother of pearl 
fruit knives, Sheffield 1909 & 1930,  
l. 8 cm and a further mother of pearl 
fruit knife (3) £30 - £50

321   A late Victorian silver handled 
brush, Birmingham 1899, l. 18 cm, 
a silver and enamelled hand mirror 
and a matching hairbrush (3) 
£40 - £60

322   A pair of silver dwarf 
candlesticks of typical form, makers 
mark indistinct, Birmingham 1937, 
h. 7.5 cm, loaded, together with a 
silver mounted glass coaster (3) 
£30 - £50

323   A silver mounted cut glass 
preserves jar with swing handle, 
Birmingham 1909, h. 14.5 cm, 
together with six further silver 
mounted glass bottles (7) £60 - £100

324   A 19th century metalware 
toddy ladle inset a coin to the bowl,  
l. 36.5 cm £30 - £50

325   An early 20th century silver 
three piece bachelors’ tea service, 
all SB&S Ltd., Chester 1911, 
Birmingham 1909 & 1911, teapot  
h. 13 cm, overall 10.8 ozs (3) 
£200 - £300

325

319324
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345   An early 20th century 
silver mustard of oval form with 
gadrooned decoration, Adie Bros. 
Birmingham 1934, together with a 
similar silver mustard, various dates 
and makers, overall 4.5 ozs (2) 
£80 - £120

346   A pair of late Victorian oval 
silver salts, William Hutton & Sons, 
Sheffield 1900 and three further 
similar silver cruets various dates 
and makers, overall 6 ozs (5) 
£120 - £150

347   A group of Georgian and 
later silver spoons including a 
Kings pattern teaspoons, five 
seal end coffee spoons and four 
other spoons, together with a 
pair of sugar nips, various dates 
and makers, overall 5.1 ozs (11) 
£100 - £150

348   Ten Georgian and later silver 
mustard spoons, mostly fiddle 
pattern, various dates and makers, 
overall 4.2 ozs (10) £80 - £120

349   A group of Continental silver 
and metalware spoons including 
an openwork teaspoon stamped 
‘Sterling’, three foliate salt spoons, 
stamped ‘800’ and two others, 
overall 2.1 ozs, together with three 
Oriental Export utensils, each set 
mother of pearl (9) £50 - £80

350   A late 20th century silver 
mounted easel back timepiece, 
Kitney & Co., London 1996, h. 7.5 cm, 
a silver engine turned ashtray, h. 6.5 
cm and a metalware vesta case in 
the form of a book (3) £40 - £60

351   A silver pin cushion/weight of 
waisted form, hallmarks rubbed, h. 5 
cm, and two further silver hat pin/pin 
cushions, max d. 12 cm (3) £40 - £60

352   An early 20th century silver 
and pale green guilloche enamelled 
three piece dressing table set, 
Birmingham 1938 (3) £30 - £50

353   Eight early 20th century and 
later silver mounted dressing table 
bottles, various dates and makers, 
max h. 11 cm (8) £100 - £150

354   A group of silver mounted 
button hooks and dressing table 
utensils, various dates and makers 
(qty) £60 - £100

355   An early 20th century silver 
serving tray of oval form, maker GR, 
Birmingham 1911, w. 36 cm, 11.5 ozs 
£200 - £300

356   An early 20th century silver 
dredger of urn shaped form, Adie 
Bros. Birmingham 1938, h. 15.5 cm,  
3 ozs £60 - £100

355

337   A metalware tea cup and 
saucer of plain form, saucer 
stamped ‘900 S’, saucer d. 12 cm, 
and a similar tea cup and saucer 
with ceramic cup, saucer stamped 
‘Cartier’, overall 6 ozs (2) £80 - £120

338   Six silver and metalware 
mounted coffee cans including a 
Mappin & Webb example decorated 
with pheasants, various dates and 
makers (6) £100 - £150

339   A late Victorian silver cream jug 
of helmet form, maker TB, London 
1898, h. 11 cm, 2.4 ozs £40 - £60

340   A pair of Victorian silver two 
handled salts of Neo Classical 
design, James Dixon, Sheffield 
1895, overall 3.7 ozs (2) £60 - £100

341   A pair of late Victorian silver 
peppers of urn shaped form, maker 
JNM, Birmingham 1891, h. 9 cm, 
overall 2 ozs (2) £40 - £60

342   A late Victorian silver pounce 
pot of cylindrical form, maker 
HA, Sheffield 1897, h. 7 cm and 
two silver peppers, various dates 
and makers, overall 3.6 ozs (3) 
£60 - £100

343   A pair of Edwardian silver 
salts, each with beaded borders on 
three paw feet, maker JTH, JHM, 
Birmingham 1901, d. 5 cm, together 
with two further pairs of salts, 
various dates and makers, overall 
7.6 ozs (6) £150 - £200

344   A pair of early 20th century 
silver mustards of urn shaped form, 
Mappin & Webb, Birmingham 1937, 
together with five further oval silver 
cruets, various dates and makers, 
overall 5.3 ozs (5) £100 - £150

338

340

341

352
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367   A Norwegian silver pendant/
brooch of stylised sail form by 
David Andersen, l. 5 cm £30 - £50

368   A George III silver cream 
jug of helmet form, makers mark 
indistinct, London 1797, h. 12.5 cm, 
2.6 ozs £50 - £80

369   An Anglo-Indian metalware 
goblet of typical form, Orr & 
Sons, Madras, h. 18.5 cm, 14.5 ozz 
£300 - £400

370   An Oriental Export metalware 
box of circular form relief decorated 
with traditional scenes, d. 6 cm and 
a silver engine turned cigarette 
case, overall 4.1 ozs, together with 
a Festival of Britain crown and four 
others (7) £80 - £120

371   An early 20th century stamped 
silver sleeve of cylindrical form, 
hallmarks rubbed, h. 13 cm, 3.7 ozs, 
together with three silver back 
hairbrushes (4) £60 - £100

372   A small silver dish of flowerhead 
form on three outswept feet, maker 
BES Co., Birmingham 1965, d. 12 cm, 
3.4 ozs £60 - £100

373   A mixed group of silver 
comprising a bookmark with cat 
finial, two decanter labels, three 
teaspoons and a butter knife, 
various dates and makers, overall 
2.8 ozs, together with a plated salt 
spoon (8) £50 - £80

374   A Victorian pierced silver 
fish serving blade, maker RM EH, 
Sheffield 1864, l. 19.5 cm, 3.7 ozs 
£60 - £100

372

357   A silver sifting spoon of 
rococo design, maker GJ DF, other 
hallmarks indistinct, l. 14.5 cm, 1.3 ozs 
£30 - £50

358   A 19th century metalware 
toddy ladle with horn handle, l. 37.5 
cm £60 - £100

359   A pair of early 20th century 
silver engine turned napkin rings, 
maker EV, Sheffield 1939, cased, 
together with four further silver 
napkin rings, overall 4.8 ozs (6) 
£80 - £120

360   An early 20th century silver 
sauce boat, maker HA, Sheffield 
1938, w. 14.5 cm, 5.4 ozs £100 - £150

361   A pair of George III silver old 
English pattern berry spoons 
with later decoration, maker GW, 
London 1808, l. 22.5 cm, 3.5 ozs (2) 
£60 - £100

362   A set of six George III Scottish 
silver fiddle pattern table spoons, 
maker CD, Edinburgh 1819, l. 22 cm, 
12.6 ozs (6) £250 - £350

363   A George III silver old English 
pattern table spoons with later 
engraving in the Neo-Classical 
manner, maker BM, London 1783, 
l. 21 cm, together with a further 
Georgian table spoon, overall 5.1 
ozs (3) £100 - £150

364   An early 20th century silver 
egg cup, maker CU, Birmingham 
1925, h. 6.5 cm, a spoon and 
two child’s silver pusher/spoon 
sets, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 2.5 ozs (6) 
£50 - £80

365   A pair of Victorian Irish silver 
fiddle pattern mustard spoons, 
Dublin 1848, a pair of silver fiddle 
pattern salt spoons and a silver shell 
end caddy spoon, various dates and 
makers, overall 2.7 ozs (5) £50 - £80

366   A group of silver including a 
butter knife blade, four teaspoons, 
a hinged bracelet, a mother of pearl 
handled pickle fork and a manicure 
utensil, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 3 ozs (8) £60 - £100

360 362

357 361

369
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383   An early 20th century silver 
mounted riding crop, maker MP, 
Birmingham 1919/20, l. 77 cm 
£30 - £50

384   Seven Royal Mint silver 
crowns: 3 x 1977 Silver Jubilee, 2 x 
1947-1972 Wedding Anniversary, 
1 x Queen Mothers 80th Birthday 
and 1 x Charles & Diana crown, all 
cased, together with a silver piedfort 
20p dated 1982 and two George II 
silver coins mounted as a brooch (9) 
£120 - £150

385   A set of twelve Continental 
silver handled knives, stamped ‘KPL 
830’, l. 20 cm, loaded (12) £40 - £60

386   An Edwardian silver cup 
modelled as the Ardagh Chalice, 
maker JH Co., London 1902, h. 9 cm, 
12.4 ozs £300 - £400

387   A novelty silver plated 
decanter/jug modelled as an owl 
with glass eyes and vivid yellow 
glass body, h. 28 cm £80 - £120

388   A Mid-20th century Japanese 
Export silver and parcel gilt 
compact of circular form, typically 
decorated with a view of Mount Fuji, 
d. 7.5 cm, overall 3.5 ozs £40 - £60

389   A Mid-20th century silver and 
parcel gilt compact of Art Deco 
design, London hallmark, w. 8.5 cm, 
overall 7.7 ozs £80 - £120

390   A group of silver comprising 
four engine turned napkin rings, a 
mustard spoon and a silver handled 
butter knife, various dates and 
makers, weighable silver 2.4 ozs (6) 
£50 - £80

386

375   A George IV Scottish silver 
three piece tea service of ornate 
Rococo design, James McKay, 
Edinburgh 1823, 52.5 ozs (3) 
£1000 - £1500

376   A Victorian silver gilt snuff box 
of cushioned rectangular form, the 
lid relief decorated with a hunting 
scene, maker Edward Smith, 
Birmingham 1842, w. 7.5 cm, 4.2 ozs 
£300 - £400

377   A silver bark design identity 
bracelet, London 1973 and a silver 
ingot necklace, London 1977, 
overall 4 ozs (2) £80 - £120

378   An Edwardian silver 
vesta case, Deakin & Francis, 
Birmingham 1907, a further silver 
vesta case and cigarette case, 
various dates and makers, overall 
5.4 ozs (3) £100 - £150

379   An early 20th century silver 
hip flask with bayonet fitting, maker 
SJM & Co., London 1914, l. 15 cm, 7.1 
ozs £150 - £200

380   A mid-20th century silver 
engine turned cigarette box of 
rectangular form, maker H Bros., 
Birmingham 1959, w. 16 cm 
£60 - £100

381   A mid-20th century silver 
engine turned cigarette box of 
rectangular form, maker JP., 
Birmingham 1966, w. 16.5 cm 
£60 - £100

382   A silver sugar dredger of 
typical form, Adie Bros., Birmingham 
1961, h. 15.5 cm, 3 ozs £60 - £100

376

375

387

375 (detail)
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401   A pair of George III silver fiddle 
pattern sauce ladles, maker RR, 
London 1808, l. 16.5 cm, 3 ozs (2) 
£60 - £100

402   A set of six Victorian silver 
fiddle pattern dessert spoons, 
London 1842, maker WRS, 6.7 ozs 
(6) £120 - £150

403   A set of four Victorian silver 
fiddle pattern table spoons, maker 
GA, London 1859 and a further silver 
fiddle pattern table spoon, overall 
12.8 ozs (5) £200 - £300

404   Six pairs of Georgian and 
later silver sugar nips including a 
fiddle pattern example, Exeter 1849, 
overall 6.6 ozs (6) £120 - £150

405   A pair of George III silver old 
English pattern table spoons, maker 
GS TH, London 1799, together with 
a silver dessert spoon, overall 6.1 ozs 
(3) £120 - £150

406   A George III silver old English 
pattern gravy spoon, maker TH, 
London 1811, l. 29 cm, 3.4 ozs 
£60 - £100

407   A group of Georgian and 
later silver spoons including six 
old English pattern teaspoons, 
salts spoons etc., various dates 
and makers, overall 6 ozs (15) 
£120 - £150

408   A group of Victorian silver 
spoons including three fiddle 
pattern teaspoons, Exeter 1849 and 
others, various dates and makers, 
overall 7.3 ozs (12) £120 - £150

409   A group of silver comprising 
two napkin rings, a shell bowl 
spoon, butter knives and knife 
handles, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 1.3 ozs, together 
with a group of silver plated fish 
knives and forks and a pair of sugar 
nips (qty) £40 - £60

410   A harlequin set of fourteen 
George III Irish silver fiddle pattern 
table forks, various makers, Dublin 
1804-1815, overall 29.9 ozs (14) 
£800 - £1000

411   An Edwardian silver oil lamp of 
traditional Corinthian column form, 
Mappin & Webb, Sheffield 1903, 
h. 85.5 cm (including chimney) 
£500 - £700

412   A group of 19th century and 
later British silver coinage, pre-1920, 
15 ozs and a small group of 1920-
1946 part silver coinage, 2.4 ozs 
£300 - £400

412 (pt)

411

391   A set of three silver cups 
of typical form, maker REP, 
Birmingham 1988, h. 6.5 cm, 
together with a further silver 
cup, smaller, overall 8.2 ozs (4) 
£150 - £200

392   An Edwardian silver fiddle 
pattern sauce ladle, maker HW, 
Sheffield 1903, l. 16.5 cm, 2.8 ozs 
£50 - £80

393   A set of twelve Victorian silver 
bladed and mother of pearl handled 
dessert/fruit forks and eleven 
matching knives, Martin, Hall & Co., 
London 1890, cased £150 - £200

394   A set of four George III silver 
fiddle and shell end pattern table 
forks, Sarah & John William Blake, 
London 1818, l. 20.5 cm, 10 ozs (4) 
£200 - £300

395   A small Continental silver 
beaker with repousse decoration, 
d. 6 cm, two silver butter knives 
and two silver demitasse spoons, 
various dates and makers, overall 
2.2 ozs, together with a plated salt 
spoon (6) £40 - £60

396   An early 20th century silver 
chainlink purse, maker FHA Ltd., 
Birmingham 1915, w. 10.5 cm,  
3.3 ozs £80 - £120

397   Two crowns dated 1935 (2) 
£20 - £30

398   A George IV silver gilt 
vinaigrette of rectangular form with 
engine turned decoration within 
a foliate border, John Bettridge, 
Birmingham 1825, w. 4 cm 
£150 - £200

399   An early 20th century silver 
dredger of typical form, maker SWS 
& Co., Birmingham 1915, h. 17 cm,  
4.4 ozs £80 - £120

400   A George III silver cream jug of 
typical form, makers mark indistinct, 
London 1809, h. 8 cm, 3.5 ozs 
£60 - £100

391

393 (pt)

394 398



38 |  Silver & Plate
December 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Jewellery, Coins  
& Watches

413   A silver vesta case repousse 
decorated with a golfer, l. 3.3 cm, 
together with a matching snuff box, 
both stamped ‘Sterling’, overall  
1.3 ozs (2) £30 - £50

414   A late Victorian silver box 
repousse decorated with cherubs, 
maker BM, London 1895, w. 3.5 cm, 
together with a filigree box and two 
further metalware boxes, overall 2 
ozs (4)  £40 - £60

415   An early 20th century silver box 
of heart shaped form, maker Levi & 
Salaman, Birmingham 1927, l. 5.5 cm 
and two further heart shaped boxes, 
overall 2.4 ozs (3) £40 - £60

416   A Dutch Export metalware box 
repousse decorated with figures 
within scrolled borders, w. 7.5 cm, 
together with an Oriental Export 
box, overall 3.1 ozs (2)  £50 - £80

417   A silver vesta case in the 
form of a jockeys cap, stamped 
‘Sterling’, l. 5.5 cm, together with 
three further silver and metalware 
items comprising a vesta case, a 
matchbook holder and a matchbox 
sleeve, overall 2.6 ozs (4) £50 - £80

418   An Edwardian silver stamp 
envelope, maker HC WN, Chester 
1903, w. 2.7 cm, a metalware stamp 
box, a miniature photograph album 
and four pencil sleeves, overall  
2.4 ozs (7)  £50 - £80

419   A group of silver and metalware 
collectables comprising a dogs 
head whistle, stamped ‘Sterling’,  
l. 5 cm, two hexagonal pill boxes, 
a frog brooch, a miniature purse, 
a shield shaped clip and an 
articulated teddy bear keyring, 
overall 2.4 ozs (7) £50 - £80

420   A late Victorian silver scent 
bottle of cylindrical form, maker H 
Bros., Birmingham 1889, h. 4 cm, 
two pill/patch boxes, a miniature 
hand mirror and a button hook, 
overall 1.9 ozs (5) £30 - £50

415
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509   A 14ct white gold cluster ring 
set four small diamonds within a 
border of ten oval cut sapphires, ring 
size 0 1/2, 6.9 gms £200 - £300

510   An 18ct yellow gold crossover 
ring set oval ruby in a four claw 
setting within pave set diamond 
shoulders, ring size Q, 6.5 gms 
£300 - £400

511   An 18ct yellow gold and 
platinum highlighted ring set 
three graduated diamonds in an 
illusion setting, ring size Q, 3.1 gms 
£80 - £120

512   A yellow metal crossover 
ring set two channel set bands of 
brilliant and baguette cut diamonds, 
ring size O, 5.6 gms £300 - £400

513   A yellow metal half eternity 
ring set five rubies interspersed 
with eight small diamonds in an 
inline setting, ring size Q, 3.3 gms 
£200 - £300

514   A double strand graduated 
cultured pearl necklace with 9ct 
clasp set six oval amethyst and 
pearls, l. 47 cm, together with a pair 
of matching 9ct ear clips, d. 1.8 cm, 
earrings 6.2 gms (3) £250 - £350

515   An Adriano Chimento 18ct 
tri-colour gold multi link necklet, 
l. approx 44 cm, 67.8 gms 
£2000 - £3000

512

510

509

515

501   A white metal 
articulated link bracelet 
set three rows of sixty oval 
sapphires interspersed 
with small white stones, 
l. 19.5 cm, 25.7 gms 
£200 - £300

502   A pair of silver 
coloured Christian Dior 
ear clips of Art Deco 
chevron design decorated 
with green and clear glass 
and black enamel, l. 3.9 cm 
(2) £30 - £50

503   A pair of 18ct yellow 
gold ear clips of circular 
openwork form decorated 
with the words ‘in’ and ‘out’, 
London 1987/90, d. 1.8 cm, 
8.7 gms (2) £250 - £350

504   A pair of 14ct yellow 
ear clips, each set a large 
half pearl with mother of 
pearl backing, w. 2.3 cm, 
10.7 gms (2) £200 - £300

505   A pair of 14ct yellow 
ear clips, each set three 
small diamonds within 
a border of eighteen 
marquise cut rubies, 
l. 2.7 cm, 9.4 gms (2) 
£250 - £350

506   A pair of 18ct white 
gold ear clips, each set 
a cluster of eight brilliant 
cut diamonds and nine 
sapphires, d. 1.2 cm,  
8.4 gms (2) £300 - £400

507   A single strand 
freshwater pearl necklet 
with 9ct yellow gold clasp 
set seven garnets and six 
cultured pearls, l. 44 cm 
£60 - £100

508   A triple strand 
cultured pearl necklace 
with a 14ct white gold 
flowerhead clasp set nine 
small emeralds, l. 43 cm 
£200 - £300

501

504503

506505

508
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524   An 18ct yellow gold 
elongate link necklace 
suspending a brilliant cut 
diamond in a rubover 
setting, stone approx. 0.4 
carats, chain l. 41 cm,  
7.8 gms £600 - £800

525   A metalware dress 
ring set green and clear 
stones, ring size O, 
together with a silver 
plated pendant necklace 
(2) £40 - £60

526   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set five small 
diamonds in a scrolled 
crossover setting, ring size 
H, 2.7 gms £100 - £150

527   A 9ct yellow gold 
wishbone style ring set 
small diamond, ring size M, 
1.1 gms £30 - £50

528   An 18ct yellow gold 
seven band ring with heart 
shaped charm, ring size 
J and a matching boxlink 
bracelet, l. 17.5 cm, overall 
6.6 gms (2) £200 - £300

529   A yellow metal 
brooch in the form of an 
ant set three garnets,  
l. 2.7 cm, 4.3 gms 
£80 - £120

530   A yellow metal filigree 
work bracelet with nine 
flowerhead sections each 
decorated in coloured 
enamel, l. 17 cm, 19 gms 
£300 - £400

531   An 18ct yellow gold 
flat boxlink necklace,  
l. 7 gms £250 - £300

532   A late 19th/early 
20th century 9ct yellow 
gold hollow openwork 
bracelet set four small 
sapphire and blue glass 
interspersed with three 
diamonds in recessed star 
settings, internal w. 6 cm, 
11.6 gms £200 - £300

533   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold hollow ear hoops, 
l. 2.9 cm, 2 gms (2) 
£30 - £50

534   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace,  
l. 40.5 cm, 1.7 gms 
£30 - £50

524 528 (pt)

530529

516   An 18ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace, 
 l. 58.5 cm, 17.2 gms 
£500 - £800

517   An 18ct two-colour 
gold brooch in the form of 
a swan, its eye set a small 
cabochon ruby, maker 
ACJ, London 1994,  
w. 3.6 cm, 10.6 gms 
£300 - £400

518   A 9ct yellow gold 
charm in the form of a 
sickle, 1.7 gms, a yellow 
gold wedding band,  
2.2 gms and a yellow 
metal chain section, 1.5 
gms (3) £80 - £120

519   A pair of 18ct yellow 
gold ear clips of knot 
design, d. 2 cm, 18 gms (2) 
£450 - £550

520   A yellow metal ring 
set two rows of small 
sapphires, emeralds and 
diamonds, ring size L, 
together with two further 
dress rings, overall 15 gms 
(3) £200 - £300

521   A gilt metal watch 
fob set citrine, l. 3.4 cm, 
together with two late 
19th/early 20th century 
gilt metal openwork 
brooches (3) £50 - £80

522   A white metal ring 
set oval sapphire within 
a border of twelve small 
diamonds, ring size M 
£20 - £30

523   An 18ct white 
gold cluster ring set old 
cushion cut diamond 
in a twelve claw setting 
within a border of twelve 
small diamonds, central 
stone approx. 0.75 
carats, ring size P, 4 gms 
£1000 - £1500

517

523519

516
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547   A 9ct yellow gold 
facet cut band ring, 
London 1974, ring size S 
and a 9ct signet ring set 
glass, ring size U, overall 
6.4 gms (2) £80 - £120

548   A late 19th/early 
20th century yellow metal 
stick pin set small old cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, l. 6.9 cm, 2.4 gms 
£80 - £120

549   An 18ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set three 
graduated diamonds in 
rubover settings, ring size 
L 1/2, 2.3 gms £60 - £100

550   A yellow metal half 
eternity ring set four 
sapphires interspersed 
with small diamonds, ring 
size V, 2.6 gms £40 - £60

551   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace 
suspending a star of David 
pendant, chain l. 53 cm, 
37.5 gms £700 - £900

552   An 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring, ring size R, 
5.8 gms and a similar 9ct 
signet ring, ring size O,  
4.8 gms £250 - £300

553   A 9ct yellow gold 
three bar gatelink bracelet, 
l. 19.5 cm, 5.2 gms 
£50 - £80

554   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Chester 1947, 
ring size R 1/2, 4.6 gms 
£80 - £120

555   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Birmingham 
1979, ring size X, 2.7 gms 
£40 - £60

556   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set round 
cut sapphire and small 
diamonds, London 1963, 
ring size N 1/2, 3.2 gms 
£80 - £120

551

549

550

554 555 556

535   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant set cabochon 
amber, l. 2.6 cm, 2 gms 
£30 - £50

536   A 9ct yellow 
gold Lehrer ring set 
padparadscha quartz 
and green tourmaline, 
main stone approx. 5.7 
carats, ring size Q, 4.6 gms 
£120 - £150

537   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval 
sapphire within a border 
of sixteen small diamonds, 
ring size R 1/2, 3.6 gms 
£120 - £150

538   A yellow metal 
cluster ring set coloured 
hardstone in a flowerhead 
setting, ring size N 1/2,  
4.5 gms £80 - £120

539   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster pendant set oval 
green stone within a 
border of small diamonds, 
l. 1.5 cm £30 - £50

540   A 9ct yellow gold 
elongated fancy link 
watch chain suspending 
a hardstone swivel 
fob, a cushion shaped 
locket and a gilt metal St 
Christopher charm, overall 
25.2 gms £300 - £400

541   A 9ct yellow gold bar 
brooch set red stone and 
seed pearls,  
w. 4.5 cm, 1.4 gms, 
together with two 
costume jewellery 
brooches and a hinged 
bracelet (4) £40 - £60

542   A single strand 
continuous cultured 
pearl necklace, l. 120 cm 
£30 - £50

543   An 18ct white gold 
ring set small brilliant cut 
diamond in an illusion 
setting, ring size L 1/2, 
together with an 18ct 
wedding band, ring size 
L, overall 6.8 gms (3) 
£250 - £300

544   A Tiffany & Co. silver 
chainlink necklace with 
circular ‘Please Return 
To...’ charm £40 - £60

545   An Edwardian 
Charles Horner 
hammered silver brooch 
of openwork elliptical form 
set purple glass, Chester 
1907, w. 2.8 cm £40 - £60

546   An 18ct white gold 
cluster ring set oval ruby 
within a border of six 
tapered baguette and 
eighteen small brilliant 
cut diamonds, ring size N, 
together with a matching 
pendant necklace, overall 
11.1 gms (2) £600 - £800

537 538

546 (pt)
540
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569   Four 9ct yellow gold 
signet rings, various sizes 
and dates, overall 14.1 gms 
(4) £200 - £300

570   A 9ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set paste, 
ring size Q and 9ct ring 
decorated with elephants, 
ring size Q and two pairs 
of 9ct ear studs, overall  
4.9 gms (6) £60 - £100

571   A Chiampesan two 
colour gold round link 
bracelet with lobster 
clasp, l. 18 cm, 13.6 gms 
£250 - £300

572   A 9ct two-colour gold 
bricklink necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 42 cm,  
37.1 gms £500 - £600

573   A 9ct two-colour 
gold fancy link necklace, 
the cylindrical clasps set 
cabochon sapphires,  
l. 41 cm, 49.1 gms 
£800 - £1000

574   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink bracelet with 
heart shaped clasp 
suspending six charms 
including a cross, a 
cocktail shaker etc.,  
l. 15 cm, 14.8 gms 
£250 - £300

575   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold double hoop 
earrings, l. 2.1 cm, 8.4 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

576   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set cabochon tigers 
eye type stone and two 
old cut diamonds within a 
scrolled setting, ring size  
I 1/2, 4 gms £200 - £300

577   An 18ct two-colour 
gold ring pave set 
eighteen small diamonds, 
ring size L, 7.2 gms 
£250 - £300

572

577571

573

557   An 18ct yellow 
gold wedding band with 
beaded and engraved 
decoration, Sheffield 1998, 
band w. 4.5 mm, ring size 
L, 4.8 gms £120 - £150

558   A 9ct white gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 7 mm, ring size S,  
6.9 gms £80 - £120

559   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set oval purple stone 
within a split shank set 
small diamonds, ring size 
Q 1/2, 2.7 gms £40 - £60

560   A 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band with 
beaded border, band  
w. 6 mm, ring size V,  
2.3 gms, together with a 
gold plated wedding band 
(2) £40 - £60

561   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small 
diamond and rubies, ring 
size L, 1.1 gms £40 - £60

562   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamonds 
in recessed settings, ring 
size P and a 9ct band ring 
set paste, ring size O 1/2, 
overall 6.1 gms £80 - £120

563   A 9ct yellow gold 
figaro link necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 46.5 cm, 
together with a 9ct flat 
curblink necklace, overall 
11.8 gms (2) £150 - £200

564   A 9ct yellow gold 
cross pendant set 
turquoise, l. 3.8 cm,  
1.7 gms, together with 
a yellow metal ring set 
small diamonds in illusion 
settings, 1.6 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

565   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace,  
l. 45.5 cm, 4.9 gms 
£80 - £120

566   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine curblink necklace 
suspending a heart 
shaped locket, a Jules 
Rimet trophy charm and a 
horseshoe charm, overall 
9.4 gms £150 - £200

567   A 22ct yellow gold 
engraved wedding band, 
Birmingham 1966, band  
w. 6 mm, ring size N,  
3.2 gms £120 - £150

568   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamond, 
ring size O, an 18ct three 
stone diamond ring, ring 
size T and an 18ct eternity 
ring set paste, ring size 
O, overall 7.5 gms (3) 
£200 - £300

557 559

561 567 566
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593   A 9ct yellow gold 
sapphire and diamond 
cluster ring, ring size N,  
2.4 gms £60 - £100

594   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set five small diamonds in 
an inline setting, ring size 
M, 1.8 gms £50 - £80

595   A 9ct white gold 
crossover ring set three 
small diamond clusters, 
ring size O 1/2, 3.3 gms 
£100 - £150

596   A 9ct white gold 
half eternity ring set 
seven small diamonds, 
Birmingham 2004, ring 
size L, 3.1 gms £100 - £150

597   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
pave set paste, Sheffield 
2003, ring size Q, 5.5 gms 
£120 - £150

598   A 9ct rose gold 
hollow curblink bracelet 
with heart shaped 
padlock clasp suspending 
nine charms including 
an oil lamp, a lighter 
etc., overall 41.8 gms 
£600 - £800

599   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set five oval semi 
precious stones, ring size 
P 1/2, a 9ct wedding band 
and a yellow metal cluster 
ring, overall 5.6 gms (3) 
£80 - £120

600   A 9ct white gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 5.5 mm, ring size T,  
8.1 gms £120 - £150

601   Five 9ct yellow gold 
and yellow metal charms 
and pendants including 
a cross, a bunch of keys 
etc., overall 7.5 gms (5) 
£120 - £150

602   A 9ct yellow gold 
tennis bracelet set small 
diamonds, l.18 cm, 5.7 gms 
£100 - £150

603   A 9ct tri-colour gold 
fancy link bracelet with 
lobster clasp, l. 18.5 cm,  
4.5 gms £80 - £120

604   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist bracelet, 
Birmingham 1987, l. 18 cm, 
5.5 gms £80 - £120

605   A 9ct rose gold flat 
curblink bracelet, l. 18.5 cm 
and two 9ct yellow gold 
finelink bracelets, overall 
5.9 gms (3) £100 - £150

603 604

595

598

578   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear studs of knot 
design, each set twelve 
small emeralds in channel 
settings, d. 1.3 cm, 4,5 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

579   An Edwardian 9ct 
yellow gold locket set red 
stone an seed pearls in a 
crescent moon setting, 
Birmingham 1909,  
l. 3.3 cm, together with a 
9ct cross pendant, overall 
3.6 gms (2) £50 - £80

580   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set a square cut 
sapphire and having three 
small diamonds to each 
shoulder, ring size L 1/2, 
3.3 gms £150 - £200

581   An 18ct white gold 
cluster ring set seven 
small diamonds, ring size 
M, 2.8 gms £120 - £150

582   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamond in 
a raised four claw setting, 
ring size N 1/2, 2.7 gms 
£120 - £150

583   A platinum ring set 
princess cut diamond in 
a four claw setting, stone 
approx. 0.2 carats, ring 
size L, 3.5 gms £80 - £120

584   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set brilliant cut diamond 
in a six claw setting, stone 
approx. 0.3 carats, ring 
size L, 2.2 gms £80 - £120

585   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set three bands of small 
diamonds, ring size N,  
4.4 gms £100 - £150

586   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamonds 
in a bombe style setting, 
ring size M, 5.5 gms 
£150 - £200

587   A 9ct yellow gold 
three tier cluster ring set 
small diamonds, London 
1989, ring size S, 2.2 gms 
£50 - £80

588   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set three tiers 
of rubies and diamonds, 
ring size O, 4.1 gms 
£100 - £150

589   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
emeralds and two small 
diamonds within a scrolled 
setting, Birmingham 
1990, ring size M, 2 gms 
£60 - £100

590   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set seven 
small diamonds, the band 
also set small diamonds, 
ring size N, 4.5 gms 
£120 - £150

591   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set small diamonds in a 
triple halo style setting, 
ring size H, 1.4 gms 
£40 - £60

592   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set five oval amethyst, 
ring size P 1/2, 2.8 gms 
£80 - £120

581580

586585582
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618   A single strand 
cultured pearl neaklace 
with 9ct two-colour gold 
clasp, l. 45 cm, together 
with a pair of matching ear 
studs (3) £200 - £300

619   A single strand 
cultured pearl neaklace 
with 9ct yellow gold clasp, 
l. 46 cm, together with a 
pair of matching ear studs 
(3) £200 - £300

620   A single strand 
cultured Tahitan pearl 
neaklace with 9ct white 
gold clasp, l. 45.5 cm, 
together with a pair of 
matching ear studs (3) 
£200 - £300

621   A 9ct two-colour 
gold elongated link 
bracelet, l. 19 cm, 10.3 gms 
£200 - £300

622   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist bracelet,  
l. 18.5 cm, 1.9 gms 
£40 - £60

623   A pair of 18ct white 
gold ear pendants, each 
set five rubies within 
diamond borders, l. 2 cm, 
3 gms (2) £200 - £300

624   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set five brilliant cut 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, London 2010, 
ring size S, 4.8 gms 
£1200 - £1500

625   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set cabochon turquoise, 
ring size O, and a pair of 
matching ear pendants,  
l. 2.5 cm, overall 3.6 gms 
(3) £100 - £150

626   An Antica Murrina 
coloured Venetian glass 
necklace, l. 146 cm and a 
similar necklace, shorter, 
both boxed (2) £30 - £50

627   A pair of yellow metal 
ear pendants, each set 
three cultured pearls,  
l. 3.3 cm, 3.1 gms (2) 
£40 - £60

628   A 9ct yellow gold 
hinged bracelet with facet 
decoration, Birmingham 
1963, internal w. 5.9 cm, 
24.1 gms £400 - £600

629   A yellow metal 
double row textured link 
bracelet, l. 17.5 cm, 7.5 gms 
£250 - £350

621 623
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606   A 9ct yellow gold swivel fob 
set hardstone, w. 2.6 cm, 6.2 gms 
£40 - £60

607   An early 20th century 9ct 
yellow gold wishbone brooch set 
seed and small pearls, w. 3.3 cm,  
2 gms £30 - £50

608   A pair of 9ct white gold hollow 
oval ear hoops, l. 2.4 cm and two 
pairs of 9ct yellow gold ear hoops, 
overall 3.5 gms (3 x pairs) £50 - £80

609   A pair of 9ct white gold ear 
studs set small diamonds, and 
nine further pairs of white gold and 
metalware ear studs, overall 6.8 gms 
(10 x pairs) £60 - £100

610   A 9ct yellow gold chainlink 
necklace suspending a yellow 
metal pendant drop set two oval 
moonstone, chain l. 36 cm, pendant 
l. 3.8 cm, 5 gms £80 - £120

611   A 9ct yellow gold flat curblink 
necklace suspending a hollow 
yellow metal St Christopher 
pendant, chain l. 50 cm, pendant  
l. 3.2 cm, 6.3 gms £100 - £150

612   A 9ct yellow/rose gold fancy 
link watch chain/necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 46.5 cm, 18.9 gms 
£250 - £350

613   Three 9ct yellow gold 
necklaces, max l. 69 cm, overall  
13.9 gms (3) £220 - £250

614   Five 9ct yellow gold finelink 
necklaces, including one 
suspending a heart shaped 
pendant, overall 4 gms (5) 
£60 - £100

615   Five 9ct yellow gold pendant 
necklaces including a diamond 
cluster example, an amber type 
necklace and others, overall 6 gms 
(5) £100 - £150

616   A 9ct white gold pendant 
necklace of heart shaped design 
set small black and white diamonds 
and a further 9ct necklace set paste, 
overall 9 gms (2) £150 - £200

617   An 18ct yellow gold Fope ‘Flex 
It’ expanding bracelet with diamond 
set white metal bead, Birmingham 
2009, 35.5 gms £1500 - £2000

607 612

617
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641   A 9ct yellow gold 
wheatlink necklace 
suspending an Edwardian 
9ct openwork pendant set 
turquoise and seed pearls, 
chain l. 37 cm, pendant 
l. 3 cm, overall 3 gms 
£120 - £150

642   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine flat curblink necklace 
suspending a heart 
shaped pendant set small 
rubies and diamonds, 
chain l. 60 cm, pendant  
l. 2 cm, 5 gms £100 - £150

643   A 9ct yellow gold 
triple strand rope and 
chainlink bracelet with 
t-bar and suspending a 
tassel, l. approx. 18.5 cm, 
16.9 gms £350 - £450

644   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set small ruby 
and eight diamonds in an 
openwork rubover setting, 
London 1982, ring size O, 
3.7 gms £150 - £200

645   A yellow metal ring 
set three small diamonds 
in an inline setting, ring size 
U, 1.4 gms £80 - £120

646   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear pendants of 
slender design, l. 6.1 cm,  
3.1 gms (2) £50 - £80

647   An early 20th 
century 15ct yellow gold 
bar brooch set amethyst 
and seed pearl, w. 3.8 cm, 
1.7 gms, a gilt metal oval 
brooch and a propelling 
pencil (3) £60 - £100

648   A9ct rose gold 
hollow slave bangle, 
internal d. 6.6 cm, 19.4 gms 
£350 - £450

649   A 9ct rose gold 
boxlink necklace 
suspending a t-bar, 
 l. 50.5 cm, 15.1 gms 
£250 - £300

650   A rose gold ring set 
eight small diamonds in a 
crossover setting, ring size 
M, 2 gms £120 - £150

651   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 5 mm, London 1985, 
ring size P, 2.2 gms and 
an 18ct ring set small 
diamond in an illusion 
setting, ring size O, overall 
4.9 gms (2) £150 - £200

652   Two pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold hoop earrings, 
l. 3.5 cm, overall 6.6 gms  
(2 x pairs) £80 - £120

653   A 9ct tr-colour 
gold wheat and boxlink 
bracelet, l. 17.5 cm and a 
further 9ct chain overall 
6.5 gms (2) £80 - £120

646648
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630   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace,  
l. 51 cm, 18.7 gms 
£300 - £400

631   An early 20th century 
15ct yellow gold bar 
brooch set small diamond, 
w. 5.1 cm, 2.5 gms, a 9ct 
bar brooch of horseshoe 
and stirrup design and a 
9ct charm set opal,  
2.3 gms (3) £60 - £100

632   A Chinese Export 
yellow metal pendant with 
character mark design,  
l. 4 cm, and a similar 
pendant, smaller, overall 
6.8 gms (2) £120 - £150

633   A 9ct tri-colour 
gold ring of v-shaped 
design, London 1982, 
ring size K 1/2 and a 9ct 
leaf design band ring, ring 
size N, overall 4.2 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

634   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set hardstone, 
Birmingham 1975, ring size 
M, 4 gms, together with a 
further yellow metal signet 
ring, ring size I, 3.8 gms (2) 
£120 - £150

635   A yellow metal 
necklace with diamond 
shaped decoration,  
l. 46 cm, 4.5 gms 
£80 - £120

636   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine curblink necklace 
suspending a cross 
pendant, pendant l. 2.9 cm, 
Chester 1958 and a similar 
pendant necklace, overall 
5.5 gms (2) £80 - £120

637   A platinum ring set 
old cushion cut diamond 
in a four claw setting, stone 
approx. 1.33 carats, colour 
L, clarity SI1, ring size N, 5.1 
gms £1500 - £2000

638   A Tiffany & Co. silver 
heart shaped pendant 
necklace and a ‘I Love You’ 
band ring, ring size Q 1/2, 
with box and pouch (2) 
£60 - £100

639   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine curblink necklace 
suspending six cultured 
peals and a small 
diamond, l. 50 cm, 
together with a pair of 
matching ear pendants, 
l. 2 cm, overall 7.6 gms (3) 
£150 - £200

640   A yellow metal 
chainlink necklace set 
eight small grey cultured 
pearls, l. 94 cm, 6 gms 
£100 - £150

630 635
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668   A 9ct rose gold 
curblink watch chain 
with lobster clasp and 
t-bar, converted to a 
bracelet, l. 21 cm, 13.4 gms 
£250 - £300

669   A 9ct yellow gold 
brooch of serpent form 
set clear and red stones, 
Birmingham 1989,  
l. 4.4 cm and an Edwardian 
9ct openwork brooch, 
overall 4.8 gms, together 
with two gilt metal stick 
pins (2) £80 - £120

670   A 9ct yellow gold 
brooch of openwork 
design set three 
graduated opals,  
w. 3.8 cm, 2.4 gms, 
together with a similar 
costume brooch (2) 
£40 - £60

671   Two single strand 
lapis lazuli bead 
necklaces, both with 9ct 
mounts, l. 60 cm and  
l. 61.5 cm, together with a 
malachite bead necklace 
(3) £100 - £150

672   A single strand 
continuous cultured pearl 
necklace, pearl d. approx. 
8 mm, l. 80 cm £40 - £60

673   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, stone approx. 0.5 
carats, ring size L 1/2,  
2.1 gms £250 - £300

674   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band 
w. 2 mm, London 1955, 
ring size K, 3.3 gms 
£150 - £200

675   An 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring with scrolled 
decoration, Chester 
1911, ring size T, 9.4 gms 
£300 - £400

676   A 9ct white gold 
eternity ring set paste, ring 
size K and a 9ct ring set 
oval opal and garnets, ring 
size K 1/2, overall 4.3 gms 
(2) £80 - £120

677   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace 
suspending an engraved 
9ct cross pendant, 
pendant l. 3.5 cm, 4.3 gms 
£80 - £120

678   A 9ct yellow gold 
scroll engraved hinged 
bracelet, Chester 1957, 
internal w. 5.6 cm, 11.5 gms 
£150 - £200

673 674 675
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654   A 9ct yellow gold 
band ring set paste, band 
w. 6 mm, ring size N and 
a 9ct crossover ring set 
small diamonds, overall 
6.4 gms (2) £80 - £120

655   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring set small 
diamond in a recessed 
star setting, Birmingham 
1971, ring size W 1/2, 9 gms 
£150 - £200

656   A 9ct yellow gold 
band ring, band w. 5.5 mm, 
London 1997, ring size Z 
+1, 7 gms £100 - £150

657   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace,  
l. 45 cm, 3 gms £50 - £80

658   A 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three small 
graduated diamonds, 
ring size V 1/2, 2.5 gms 
£150 - £200

659   A 9ct yellow gold 
bar brooch set five small 
amethyst in an abstract 
design, w. 4.5 cm, 2.7 gms 
£60 - £100

660   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set pale amethyst 
and small diamonds, 
Birmingham 2004, ring 
size M, 3.9 gms £60 - £100

661   An 18ct yellow 
gold engraved wedding 
band, band w. 5.5 cm, 
Birmingham 1968, 
ring size L 1/2, 4.1 gms 
£150 - £200

662   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set twelve small 
diamonds in a rectangular 
setting, ring size K,  
2.8 gms £100 - £150

663   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set garnet, 
ring size O, London 1973 
and a 9ct ring set black 
hardstone detailing the 
letter ‘J’, ring size J, overall 
4.7 gms (2) £80 - £120

664   A 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set paste, 
Birmingham 1984, ring 
size J 1/2, a 9ct band ring 
set paste, ring size J and 
a 9ct finelink necklace, 
overall 6.3 gms (3) 
£100 - £150

665   A single strand tiger’s 
eye necklace, l. 110 cm 
and a matching costume 
bracelet (2) £20 - £30

666   A triple strand 
cultured pearl choker with 
9ct clasp set amethyst, 
l. 31 cm and two similar 
synthetic pearl necklaces 
(3) £80 - £120

667   A nine strand 
freshwater pearl necklace 
with silver clasp, l. 47 cm, 
three synthetic pearl 
necklaces, a synthetic 
pearl bracelet and a faux 
jet choker (6) £30 - £50

655 656 658

660 661 662
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689   A yellow metal ring 
set two small sapphires 
and diamonds in an 
openwork setting, ring 
size M, and a further 
yellow metal ring set 
single sapphire, ring size 
N, overall 4.1 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

690   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
oval opals, London 1977, 
ring size M 1/2, 3.8 gms 
£80 - £120

691   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear studs, each 
set oval garnet, l. 1.2 cm 
together with a pair of 9ct 
pendant earrings, overall  
3 gms (2 x pairs) £50 - £80

692   Three silver cuff type 
bracelets, two with camel 
decoration, overall 2.5 ozs 
(3) £30 - £50

693   A 22ct yellow 
gold wedding band, 
Birmingham 1942, band w. 
4.5 mm, ring size M,  
4.4 gms £150 - £200

694   A late 19th/early 
20th century cameo 
brooch depicting Diana 
the Huntress in a gilt 
metal mount, l. 6.5 cm, 
together with a further 
cameo brooch and two 
gilt metal oval lockets (4) 
£100 - £150

695   A pair of late 19th 
century gilt metal ear 
pendants of Etruscan 
design, l. 2.2 cm and a 
similar brooch and two 
stick pins, together with 
a silver gilt Masonic 
ball pendant, an insect 
brooch and a single 9ct 
cufflink, cufflink 1.3 gms (8) 
£60 - £100

696   A late 19th/early 20th 
century gilt metal pieced 
link muff/guard chain 
suspending two watch 
fobs, l. 140 cm £40 - £60

697   A 9ct yellow gold 
crossover ring set two 
small opals, ring size N,  
1.7 gms £20 - £30

698   A 9ct yellow gold 
engraved rectangular 
articulated link bracelet, 
l. 16.5 cm, 19.8 gms 
£400 - £600

699   A late 19th/early 20th 
century yellow metal triple 
hinge bracelet of Etruscan 
design, the pierced work 
roundel suspending a 
pearl set tassel, internal 
w. 5.5 cm, 30.8 gms 
£500 - £700

700   A gilt metal mounted 
mother of pearl brooch of 
oval form decorated with 
an Italianate landscape,  
w. 6 cm £50 - £80
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693

699

679   Nine pairs of gold, 
yellow metal and gilt 
earrings including cultured 
pearl examples, a pair 
of turquoise studs etc., 
together with single 
earrings and butterflies 
(qty) £60 - £100

680   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set ten small 
sapphires and eight small 
diamonds in a raised 
setting, ring size L 1/2,  
3.7 gms £250 - £300

681   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set emerald cut lab 
grown diamond within a 
raised four claw setting, 
the shoulders each set 
a further tapered stone, 
central stone approx.  
1.5 carats, ring size M 
1/2, 4.3 gms *See IGI 
certificate £400 - £600

682   A platinum ring set an 
oval brilliant cut diamond 
within a raised four claw 
setting, the shoulders 
each set a further small 
diamonds in a channel 
setting, central stone 
approx. 1.2 carats, ring 
size L, 4.2 gms *See GIA 
certificate £1500 - £2000

683   Seven 9ct yellow 
gold and yellow metal 
necklaces including a 
ropetwist example,  
l. 55.5 cm, overall 15 gms 
(7) £280 - £320

684   Three 9ct yellow 
gold pendant necklaces 
comprising a scroll, 
‘Special Nan’ and an 
anchor, together with an 
oval locket, overall 6.5 gms 
(4) £100 - £150

685   Three pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold and yellow 
metal ear hoops and a 
single ear hoop, overall  
6.7 gms (4) £100 - £150

686   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct 
‘Pieces’ pendant, 2.4 gms 
£30 - £50

687   A yellow metal 
flat curblink necklace 
decorated with six 
entwined dolphins,  
l. 41.5 cm, 9.5 gms 
£200 - £300

688   A yellow metal ring 
set oval pink stone and 
paste, ring size L 1/2, and 
a further yellow metal 
ring set paste, ring size 
O, overall 4.4 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

680 681
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708   A yellow metal openwork 
pendant of imposing proportions, 
centrally depicting the Madonna 
and child below a turquoise set 
link and having an easel back 
mount verso, l. 7.2 cm, 49.3 gms 
£2000 - £3000

709   A faux green snakeskin 
bracelet with yellow metal mounts 
set cabochon sapphire and five 
small diamonds, length adjustable, 
together with a further yellow metal 
duck shaped link, housed within a 
Katramopoulos box £300 - £400

710   A pair of yellow metal cufflinks 
of wedge design, 8.1 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

711   A 9ct yellow gold bar pendant 
set small diamonds, l. 3.9 cm,  
1.3 gms £30 - £50

712   A 14ct white gold cluster ring 
set oval emerald within a border of 
tapered baguette cut diamonds, 
ring size P, 2.8 gms £150 - £200

713   A 9ct yellow gold chainlink 
necklace suspending seven oval 
opals, l. 23 cm, together with a pair of 
similar ear pendants, overall 5.8 gms 
(3) £80 - £120

714   Six glass and other beaded 
necklaces including a clear and pink 
choker, together with a pair of ear 
pendants (8) £30 - £50

715   An 18ct yellow gold snakelink 
necklace suspending a 14ct 
pendant set grey pearl, necklace, 
l. 40.5 cm, overall 11.2 gms 
£300 - £400

709
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701   A South American 
yellow and rose metal 
bracelet, the seven 
sections each depicting 
a traditional figure or 
object, l. 19.5 cm, 48 gms 
£1000 - £1500

702   A 9ct yellow gold 
bar brooch set two small 
diamonds, a ruby and a 
sapphire, Birmingham 
1937, w. 5 cm, 2.7 gms 
£120 - £150

703   A yellow metal and 
white metal highlighted 
brooch of crescent 
moon form set nine small 
graduated sapphires 
interspersed with eight 
small diamonds, l. 2.7 cm, 
6.9 gms £200 - £300

704   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set sapphire 
within a border of eight 
small diamonds in an 
illusion setting, ring size K 
1/2, 2.1 gms £120 - £150

705   A Mogul style 
pendant necklace, the 
yellow and white metal 
highlighted pendant set 
facet cut tourmaline in a 
border of thirty-nine old 
and rose cut diamonds, 
within a further openwork 
border of thirty-three vary 
cut diamonds, the reverse 
decorated in coloured 
enamels and suspended 
on a plaited cord, pendant 
l. 4.4 cm £1000 - £1500

706   A double strand 
graduated cultured 
pearl necklet with a 
9ct yellow gold clasp, 
Birmingham 1968, l. 37.5 
cm £150 - £200

707   A 9ct yellow gold bar 
brooch with butterfly wing 
decoration,  
w. 5.4 cm and a yellow 
metal of blossoming tree 
design, overall 9.6 gms, 
together with a silver silver 
cluster ring (3) £150 - £200

701 703
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726   Seventeen silver 
and metalware pendants, 
each set green hardstone, 
Roman style glass etc. (17) 
£60 - £100

727   A group of Oriental 
style jewellery including a 
green hardstone amulet 
pendant necklace, 
a butterfly pendant 
necklace, a filigree 
style bracelet etc. (qty) 
£40 - £60

728   A group of pearl 
and beaded jewellery 
including a single strand 
multi pearl necklace,  
l. 180 cm, a baroque pearl 
necklet and matching 
bracelet etc. (10) 
£80 - £120

729   A group of silver, 
metalware and base metal 
jewellery including an 
operculum shell bracelet, 
a pendant necklace set 
pearl, a quartz bracelet 
etc. (qty) £50 - £80

730   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
including a peacock 
brooch, a pair of ginkgo 
leaf ear pendants, Roman 
style glass examples, 
bangles etc. (qty) 
£50 - £80

731   A group of green 
hardstone, green glass 
and other beaded 
necklaces etc. (qty) 
£40 - £60

732   A group of pale pink 
hardstone, glass and other 
beaded necklaces etc. 
(qty) £40 - £60

733   A group of costume 
jewellery including a 
Swarovski heart shaped 
pendant necklace, a 
Butler & Wilson necklace 
of fan design etc. (qty) 
£30 - £50

734   A 9ct yellow gold 
double sided filigreework 
cross pendant set 
sapphires and rubies,  
l. 3.6 cm and a further 9ct 
cross pendant, overall  
2.8 gms (2) £60 - £100

735   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine chainlin necklace 
suspending a 9ct 
cluster pendant set opal, 
emeralds and paste, 
together with a pair of 
matching ear studs, overall 
4.3 gms (3) £60 - £100

736   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set sapphire 
and paste, ring size N 1/2, 
together with a pair of 
matching ear studs and a 
pendant necklace, overall 
4.3 gms (4) £60 - £100

737   A platinum cluster 
ring set seven brilliant cut 
diamonds within a tiered 
setting, each tier having 
six smaller interspersed 
stones, the shoulders 
each set a further fourteen 
small diamonds, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.94 carats, ring size T,  
5 gms £700 - £1000

738   A 9ct yellow gold rig 
set grey cultured pearl and 
two small diamonds, pearl 
d. 11 mm, ring size P 12,  
3.9 gms £60 - £100

737735

716   A 9ct yellow gold 
fancy link necklace 
suspending three 
hardstone charms in the 
form of fish, chain l. 49 cm, 
overall 10.5 gms, together 
with two similar pendants 
(3) £100 - £150

717   Six 9ct yellow gold, 
yellow metal and white 
metal pendants, each a 
pale blue stone, overall 
7.6 gms, together with a 
base metal replica coin 
pendant, some with 
certificates (7) £120 - £150

718   Six 9ct yellow 
gold and yellow metal 
pendants, each a coloured 
stones, overall 7 gms, 
some with certificates (6) 
£120 - £150

719   Six 9ct yellow 
gold and yellow metal 
pendants, each a coloured 
stone, overall  
4.7 gms, all with 
certificates (6) £80 - £120

720   Five 9ct yellow 
gold and yellow metal 
pendants, each a 
green coloured stone, 
together with a pair of ear 
pendants, overall 8 gms 
(7) £120 - £150

721   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold jewellery comprising 
a feather boxlink necklace, 
a bell charm, a Tudor 
rose charm, an extension 
chain and a fine pendant 
necklace, overall 7 gms (5) 
£120 - £150

722   A 9ct yellow gold 
elongated link bracelet 
with lobster clasp, l. 19 cm, 
4.4 gms £80 - £120

723   A suite of cabochon 
moonstone set jewellery 
comprising a necklace,  
l. 46cm, a bracelet, l. 19 cm 
and a pair of ear pendants, 
l. 4.6 cm (4) £50 - £80

724   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
including a Mackintosh 
inspired brooch, a charm 
in the form of a streetlamp, 
a pendant set pale purple 
stone and other items 
(qty) £60 - £100

725   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
including an Art Nouveau 
style pendant necklace 
in the form of a winged 
beauty, a Celtic style pin, 
a prayer wheel pendant 
necklace etc. (qty) 
£50 - £80

717

718716



62 |  Jewellery, Coins & Watches
December 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Jewellery, Coins & Watches
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 63

744   A late 19th/early 
20th century yellow 
metal bracelet set garnet 
clusters, l. 17 cm, 22 gms 
£150 - £200

745   A pair of yellow and 
white metal highlighted 
ear studs of swirl design 
set paste, l. 2 cm, 6 gms (2) 
£250 - £300

746   A pair of 18ct white 
gold ear studs, each set 
emerald cut citrine within 
a rubover setting, l. 1.5 cm, 
10.7 gms (2) £150 - £200

747   A 19th century gilt 
metal mourning brooch, 
the central plaited hair 
section within a foliate 
border, w. 2.2 cm £20 - £30

748   A yellow metal 
brooch of basket design 
set coloured semi-
precious stones, l. 3.5 cm, 
9.8 gms £150 - £200

749   A pair of Belle Étoile 
silver and black enamel 
ear clips of rectangular 
form, each centrally set 
a red stone, l. 1.8 cm (2) 
£30 - £50

750   A platinum and 
yellow gold highlighted 
wedding band, ring size L 
1/2, 3.9 gms £80 - £120

751   An 18ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval garnet 
within a border of sixteen 
moissanite, ring size N,  
7.5 gms £300 - £400

748

745

746

744 751

739   A white and rose 
metal clip of bouquet 
design set cultured pearls 
and coloured semi-
precious stones, l. 5.6 cm, 
21.2 gms £400 - £600

740   An 18ct gold and 
platinum highlighted 
double flower stem 
brooch, each flowerhead 
set an old cut diamond 
within a border of seven 
small rubies, the petals 
and stems set further 
graduated diamonds, 
l. 6.6 cm, 17.1 gms 
£1500 - £2000

741   A pair of white metal 
ear studs, each set a 
cornflower blue sapphire 
within a border of ten 
brilliant cut diamonds, 
total sapphire weight 
approx. 1.42 carats, total 
diamond weight approx. 1 
carat, d. 1.1 cm, 3.4 gms (2) 
£600 - £800

742   An 18ct white gold 
cluster ring set cultured 
pearl within a double 
border of sixteen brilliant 
cut diamonds, total 
diamond weight approx. 
1.3 carats, ring size K,  
7.6 gms £600 - £800

743   A pair of 18ct 
yellow gold ear clips, 
each set eight baguette 
cut diamonds within a 
channel setting, l. 1.7 cm, 
4.1 gms (2) £400 - £600

739

741 742

740
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762   A yellow metal 
ropetwist necklace 
suspending a hexagonal 
9ct pendant set banded 
agate, pendant London 
1977, chain l. 53 cm, 
pendant l. 5.2 cm, overall 
19.5 gms £60 - £100

763   Three yellow and 
base metal Shell Oil pins 
for 20, 25 and 30 years 
service, two set small 
diamonds (3) £100 - £150

764   A yellow metal 
filigree work brooch set 
four oval smoky quartz 
and a pale purple stone 
in a cross shaped setting, 
w. 4.8 cm, together 
with a 9ct pendant set 
simulated opal and two 
chains, overall 16.1 gms (4) 
£150 - £200

765   A tray containing 
seventy-five silver and 
metalware dress rings 
set coloured stones, 
various sizes, some with 
original sales tags (75) 
£200 - £300

766   A tray containing 
seventy-five silver and 
metalware dress rings 
set coloured stones, 
various sizes, some with 
original sales tags (75) 
£200 - £300

767   A tray containing 
seventy-five silver and 
metalware dress rings 
set coloured stones, 
various sizes, some with 
original sales tags (75) 
£200 - £300

768   A tray containing 
one-hundred silver and 
metalware dress rings 
set coloured stones, 
various sizes, some with 
original sales tags (100) 
£300 - £400

769   A tray containing 
one-hundred silver and 
metalware dress rings 
set coloured stones, 
various sizes, some with 
original sales tags (100) 
£300 - £400

770   A tray containing 
one-hundred silver and 
metalware dress rings 
set coloured stones, 
various sizes, some with 
original sales tags (100) 
£300 - £400

771   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
including a filigree work 
bracelet, an amber type 
pendant, a hardstone, 
an adjustable bracelet 
and other items (qty) 
£100 - £150

770 (pt)

752   A pair of 18ct 
white gold ear studs 
of flowerhead design, 
each set an oval ruby 
within a border of small 
brilliant and baguette cut 
diamonds, l. 1.2, 4.2 gms 
(2) £400 - £600

753   An 18ct white gold 
ring set emerald cut ruby 
and two diamonds in 
a stepped setting, the 
shoulders set further 
smaller baguette and 
brilliant cut diamonds, 
London 2007, ring size L 
1/2, 3.3 gms £300 - £400

754   A 9ct tri-colour 
gold multi band ring set 
small diamonds, London 
1986, ring size L and a 
9ct eternity ring set clear 
and red paste, ring size 
N, overall 9.1 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

755   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set five graduated garnets, 
London 1975, ring size 
L 1/2 and a 9ct ring set 
cabochon orange stone, 
ring size I, overall 3.6 gms 
(2) £50 - £80

756   A 14ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set 
baguette cut emeralds, 
ring size M 1/2, 1.8 gms 
£30 - £50

757   An 18ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set seven 
small diamonds in illusion 
settings, London 1989, ring 
size M and an 18ct ring set 
small rubies and cultured 
pearls, Birmingham 1922, 
ring size M 1/2, overall 4.2 
gms (2) £150 - £200

758   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace 
suspending a yellow 
metal pendant of stylised 
flowerhead design, chain 
l. 59 cm, pendant l. 3.2 cm, 
11.5 gms £180 - £220

759   A 9ct yellow 
gold s-link necklace 
suspending a yellow 
metal pendant of oval 
form, chain l. 48 cm, 
pendant l. 2.5 cm, 6.4 gms 
£100 - £150

760   A 9ct yellow 
gold boxlink necklace 
suspending a yellow metal 
cross pendant, chain  
l. 55 cm, pendant l. 2.9 cm, 
6.6 gms £100 - £150

761   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending an Edwardian 
15ct openwork pendant 
set sapphire and seed 
pearls, chain l. 48 cm, 
pendant l. 2.5 cm, 5.2 gms 
£100 - £150

752

753758

765 (pt)
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786   A yellow metal oval 
hollowlink bracelet,  
16.2 gms £300 - £400

787   A 15ct yellow gold 
curblink watch chain 
with t-bar and 9ct clasps, 
l. 45 cm, 49.3 gms 
£800 - £1200

788   A single strand 
graduated cultured pearl 
necklace with 9ct white 
gold clasp set small 
diamond, Birmingham 
1960, l. 53 cm £60 - £100

789   A triple strand 
graduated cultured pearl 
necklet with 9ct yellow 
gold clasp set amethyst 
and seed pearls, l. 33 cm 
£80 - £120

790   A yellow metal ring 
set white sapphire in an 
eight claw setting, ring size 
P, 2.4 gms £100 - £150

791   A yellow metal 
ring set garnet and four 
peridot within a scrolled 
shank, ring size M, 2.1 gms 
£80 - £120

792   A plaited seed pearl 
necklace suspending 
a metalware pendant 
set intaglio-type glass 
depicting a classical 
female, necklace l. approx. 
80 cm, pendant l. 7 cm 
£40 - £60

793   An early 20th 
century plaited seed pearl 
necklace suspending a 
white metal heart shaped 
openwork pendant set 
diamonds and seed 
pearls, necklace  
l. 39 cm, pendant l. 4.8 cm 
£400 - £600

794   A 9ct yellow gold 
mounted three piece 
miniature dressing table 
set comprising, hairbrush, 
comb and hand mirror, 
mirror l. 13 cm, maker WN 
Ltd., Birmingham 1927 
£500 - £700

795   A Georg Jensen 
silver pendant necklace of 
acorn design, numbered 
‘1990’, boxed £80 - £120

796   A 9ct yellow gold 
safety-type pin, w. 6.4 cm, 
2.7 gms £40 - £60

786

787

793

772   An 18ct rose gold 
cluster ring set cultured 
pearl within a border 
of nine diamonds, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.45 carats, ring size J 1/2, 
3.3 gms £250 - £350

773   A 9ct yellow gold 
eternity ring set sapphires 
and diamonds, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.22 carats, ring size O,  
3 gms £200 - £300

774   A yellow metal 
ring set five graduated 
diamonds in a raised 
setting, total diamond 
weight approx. 0.09 
carats, ring size O 1/2,  
1.7 gms £100 - £150

775   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace 
suspending a 9ct pendant 
of openwork design set 
three emeralds, chain  
l. 40 cm, pendant  
l. 2.1 cm, 4 gms and a 14ct 
yellow gold necklace 
with butterfly pendant set 
paste, l. 46.5 cm, 2.9 gms 
(2) £150 - £200

776   A French gold cluster 
ring set red glass, ring size 
P, 4.1 gms £100 - £150

777   A group of silver 
and costume jewellery 
including a necklace, 
ring and bracelet, each 
set amber-type stones, 
a brooch modelled as 
horses, a turquoise style 
bead necklace and other 
items (qty) £30 - £50

778   A 15ct yellow gold bar 
brooch of crescent moon 
form set small diamond, 
seed pearls and green 
glass, w. 4.8 cm, 4 gms 
£80 - £120

779   A 15ct yellow 
gold and white metal 
highlighted bar brooch set 
cushion cut pale blue (?)
aquamarine, w. 6.2 cm,  
4.4 gms £150 - £200

780   A 9ct yellow gold bar 
brooch set a sapphire, 
diamond and seed pearl 
cluster, Birmingham 1950, 
w. 5.1 cm, 3 gms £80 - £120

781   A 9ct yellow gold 
bar brooch set a small 
baroque pearl, w. 5.1 cm, 
2.7 gms £50 - £80

782   A white metal bar 
brooch set oval opal and 
two seed pearls, w. 5.4 cm, 
4.5 gms £120 - £150

783   A 15ct yellow gold 
elongated and ball link 
muff/guard chain with 
lobster clasp, l. 143 cm, 
24.9 gms £700 - £900

784   A 9ct yellow gold oval 
brooch set Cairngorm 
citrine, London 2005,  
w. 2.4 cm, 9.1 gms 
£80 - £120

785   A 9ct rose gold 
curblink watch chain with 
T-bar, lobster clasps and 
suspending a hardstone 
seal fob, l. 40.5 cm,  
31.7 gms (excluding fob) 
£500 - £700

772 773 774

785778
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808   Six pairs of silver 
ear studs, each set 
coloured stones (6 x pairs) 
£20 - £30

809   Eight pairs of silver 
and silver gilt ear studs, 
each set clear stones  
(8 x pairs) £20 - £30

810   Six silver and 
metalware pendant 
necklaces set black 
stones and three plain 
silver pendant necklaces 
(6) £20 - £30

811   Seven silver and 
metalware pendant 
necklaces set red/yellow 
stones (7) £20 - £30

812   Nine silver and 
metalware pendant 
necklaces set clear and 
pale stones (9) £30 - £50

813   Seven silver and 
metalware pendant 
necklaces set cultured 
pearl, turquoise and other 
stones (7) £20 - £30

814   Six silver dress rings 
set cultured pearls and 
clear stones, various sizes 
(6) £30 - £50

815   Five silver dress rings 
set clear stones, various 
sizes (5) £30 - £50

816   An 18ct white gold 
halo ring set princess and 
brilliant cut diamonds, total 
diamond weight approx. 
0.5 carats, ring size J,  
3.5 gms £180 - £220

817   A gilt metal plaque 
of oval form centrally 
decorated with a carved 
cameo within a turquoise 
border, l. 3.2 cm, a silver 
brooch of clover design 
and two further brooches 
(4) £20 - £30

818   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set oval and trilliant 
cut moissanite and a 
matching v-shaped band 
ring, ring sizes H and H 
1/2, overall 4.9 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

819   An 18ct white gold 
ring set princess cut 
diamond in a four claw 
setting, approx. 0.75 
carats, ring size J, 2.9 gms 
£700 - £900

820   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, Birmingham 
1994, stone approx. 0.65 
carats, ring size I, 3.2 gms 
£400 - £600

821   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace 
suspending an integral 
pendant set eight garnets 
and seed pearls in 
scrolled settings, l. 41 cm, 
pendant w. 12.8 cm,  
14.7 gms £300 - £400

822   A white metal full 
eternity ring set princess 
cut white sapphires within 
millegrain settings, ring 
size P 1/2, 2 gms £50 - £80

819

820

797   A small group of 
jewellery comprising 
an early 20th century 
metalware pendant 
necklace set paste, a base 
metal band ring, a pair 
of silver gilt and enamel 
decorated ear clips, a 
memory type charm and 
three items of cameo 
jewellery (qty) £80 - £120

798   An 18ct white gold 
cluster ring set oval facet 
cut (?)aquamarine within 
a border of diamonds, 
the shoulders each set 
a baguette cut diamond, 
ring size K, 4.7 gms 
£300 - £400

799   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set rectangular cut 
diamond in a raised four 
claw setting, stone approx. 
1.5 carats, ring size M,  
3.5 gms £1000 - £1500

800   An 18ct white gold 
ring set three graduated 
diamonds in an inline 
setting, London 2010, 
central stone approx. 
1.38 carats, two further 
stones approx. 1 carats 
each, ring size L, 5.7 gms 
£3000 - £4000

801   Two 22ct yellow gold 
wedding bands, London 
1960 and Birmingham 
1936, ring sizes N and  
J 1/2, overall 4.7 gms (2) 
£200 - £300

802   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold jewellery comprising 
two rings, a flatlink 
necklace and a ladies 
wristwatch movement, 
overall 4.5 gms (excluding 
movement), together with 
two silver and part gold 
rings (6) £100 - £150

803   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, ring size S 1/2, 
6.3 gms £100 - £150

804   A 15ct yellow gold 
bar brooch in the form 
of a foxes head, w. 4.2 
cm, 4.6 gms and a 9ct 
swivel charm, 1.2 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

798 799

800

805   A platinum ring set 
brilliant cut lab grown 
diamond in a four claw 
setting, the shoulders 
each set a teardrop lab 
grown diamond, central 
stone approx. 1.3 carats, 
colour E, clarity VS2, ring 
size R, 6 gms £300 - £400

806   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set pear shaped lab 
grown diamond in a five 
claw setting, stone approx. 
2 carats, ring size L 1/2,  
3.3 gms £300 - £500

807   A platinum ring set 
brilliant cut diamond in 
four claw setting, stone 
approx. 0.75 carats, 
ring size F 1/2, 4 gms 
£500 - £800

806 807

821
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835   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
comprising a South 
American pendant/
brooch suspended on 
a ropetwist necklace, 
a filigree work brooch 
suspended on a boxlink 
necklace, a turquoise set 
necklace and two two 
ropetwist necklaces (5) 
£60 - £100

836   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band w. 
3 mm, Birmingham 1925, 
ring size L 1/2, 4.8 gms 
£200 - £300

837   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink bracelet with 
lobster clasp, l. 50 cm,  
17.6 gms £300 - £400

838   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold jewellery comprising 
a figaro link necklace, two 
rings, a cross pendant 
necklace and a single 
hoop earring, overall  
8.4 gms, together with 
two gold plated necklaces 
and an ear pendant (qty) 
£150 - £200

839   A 9ct yellow gold 
brooch of crescent design 
set blue glass and seed 
pearls, w. 2.5 cm, 2 gms 
£40 - £60

840   A late Victorian 
18ct yellow gold ring set 
sapphire and two small 
diamonds in recessed 
settings, Birmingham 
1883, ring size M, 2.2 gms 
£100 - £150

841   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set three graduated 
oval opals interspersed 
with four small diamonds, 
ring size N, 3.2 gms 
£200 - £300

842   A single strand 
Tahitian pearl necklace 
with 18ct white gold clasp, 
l. 45.5 cm, together with 
a matching bracelet and 
a pair of ear clips, retailed 
by Selfridges for Pascal, 
boxed (4) £300 - £400

843   A group of modern 
silver and metalware 
jewellery comprising four 
rings, four pendants, a 
chain, a pair of ear hoops 
and a single ear pendant 
(12) £60 - £100

844   An 18ct yellow gold 
signet ring, Birmingham 
1925, ring size O and 
a further 18ct ring set 
sapphire and diamonds, 
ring size O, overall 6 gms 
(2) £200 - £300

845   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set rectangular cut 
emerald within a border of 
small rose cut diamonds, 
the shoulders each set 
three small diamonds in 
rubover settings, 
ring size M 1/2, 
5.5 gms £400 - £600

846 - 860   Spare Lots

836

840 841 845

837

823   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold oval cufflinks with 
engraved decoration,  
6.4 gms (2) £120 - £150

824   A 9ct yellow gold 
tie pin of shield form 
with castle and dragon 
decoration, l. 1.5 cm,  
2.1 gms (excluding clasp) 
£30 - £50

825   A platinum halo ring 
set brilliant cut diamond in 
a four claw setting within 
a diamond set border, 
the shoulders set further 
diamonds, central stone 
approx. 0.5 carats, ring 
size O, together with a 
matching half eternity 
ring, overall 7 gms (2) 
£600 - £800

826   A 10ct yellow gold 
half eternity ring set 
fourteen small diamonds 
in a channel setting, ring 
size R, 4.1 gms £300 - £400

827   A 9ct rose gold 
hollow engraved curblink 
bracelet with heart 
shaped padlock clasp, 
15.6 gms £300 - £400

828   Six 9ct gold rings 
including a rose gold 
signet ring, another of 
bow design etc., various 
sizes, overall 16.1 gms (6) 
£300 - £400

829   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band 
w. 5 mm, Birmingham 
1883, ring size S, 3.8 gms 
£150 - £200

830   Two 9ct yellow 
gold bar brooches, a 
9ct circular locket and 
a yellow metal pendant 
in the form of a Chinese 
character mark, overall 
 7.8 gms (4) £150 - £200

831   A 19th century gold 
plated mourning brooch 
of rectangular form with 
plaited hair section within 
an enamelled border,  
w. 3.2 cm £30 - £50

832   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold and yellow metal 
jewellery comprising 
ropetwist chain sections, 
an openwork pendant and 
a finelink chain, overall  
12.2 gms (4) £200 - £300

833   A 19th century gilt 
metal mounted cameo 
brooch of oval form 
depicting a classical head 
and shoulders,  
l. 5.5 cm, together with 
three smaller cameo 
brooches (4) £60 - £100

834   Ten silver and 
metalware brooches 
including a hammered 
leaf example, an Etruscan 
style target brooch and 
others, together with a 
circular locket, a a glass 
memory locket and 
a jet type brooch (13) 
£60 - £100

825

826 827
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881   A gentleman’s yellow metal 
wristwatch by Garrard, the circular 
dial with gold coloured Arabic 
numerals and second hand section 
on a brown faux crocodile skin strap, 
case d. 3.2 cm, overall 35.4 gms, 
cased *With local London Brick 
Company presentation engraving 
£200 - £300

882   A gentleman’s yellow metal 
wristwatch by Garrard, the circular 
dial with gold coloured Arabic 
numerals and second hand section 
on a later expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 3.2 cm, overall 55.1 gms, 
cased *With local London Brick 
Company presentation engraving 
£300 - £400

883   A gentleman’s yellow metal 
wristwatch by Rotary, the circular 
dial with gold coloured Arabic and 
baton numerals and second hand 
section on a brown leather strap, 
case d. 3 cm, overall 23.6 gms, 
cased £100 - £150

884   A gentleman’s yellow metal 
wristwatch by IWC (International 
Watch Co.) the circular dial with 
gold coloured Arabic numerals on 
a brown faux crocodile skin strap, 
case d. 3.3 cm, overall 34.9 gms, 
cased *With local Britannia Iron 
& Steel Works Ltd. presentation 
engraving £500 - £700

885   A gentleman’s yellow metal 
wristwatch by Tudor (Rolex), the 
circular dial with gold coloured 
Arabic numerals on a brown leather 
strap, case d. 3.1 cm, overall 35.2 
gms, cased and with certificate 
*With local Brookhurst Igranic Ltd. 
presentation engraving £300 - £500

886   A gentleman’s 14ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Roamer, the circular 
dial with gold coloured baton 
numerals and second hand section 
on a brown leather strap, case  
d. 3.3 cm, overall 36 gms 
£200 - £300

881

884

882

885

861   An Edwardian half sovereign 
dated 1908 £250 - £350

862   A Victorian sovereign dated 
1893 £500 - £700

863   An Edwardian sovereign dated 
1903, Perth Mint £500 - £700

864   An Edwardian sovereign dated 
1907 £500 - £700

865   An Edwardian half sovereign 
dated 1902 £250 - £350

866   An Edwardian half sovereign 
dated 1910 £250 - £350

867   An Edwardian half sovereign 
dated 1904 £250 - £350

868   An Edwardian half sovereign 
dated 1910 £250 - £350

869   A proof half sovereign dated 
1998 in a fitted Royal Mint case 
£250 - £350

870   A sovereign dated 1976 in a 
loose yellow metal mount, overall  
9 gms £500 - £700

871   A 9ct rose gold hollow link 
bracelet with heart shaped 
padlock clasp suspending two half 
sovereigns dated 1903 and 1913, 
overall 26.6 gms £900 - £1100

872   A Hattons of London ‘The 
Heroes of D-Day 75th Anniversary’ 
three coin set comprising 22ct 
sovereign, half sovereign and 
quarter sovereign, cased and with 
certificate £700 - £900

873   A Hattons of London ‘The 
2018 Armistice Centenary 
Remembrance Gold Gallantry’ 
three coin set comprising 22ct 
sovereign, half sovereign and 
quarter sovereign, cased and with 
certificate £700 - £900

874   A Toye, Kenning & Spencer 
Ltd. 22ct yellow gold ‘Battle of 
Britain’ commemorative medal, 
Birmingham 1965, d. 3.9 cm,  
41.6 gms, serial number 230, cased 
and with certificate £2500 - £3000

875 - 880   Spare Lots

874

872

873
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891   A gentleman’s gold plated 
‘De Ville’ automatic wristwatch by 
Omega, the circular dial with gold 
coloured baton numerals and date 
aperture on a tan leather strap, case 
d. 3.4 cm £600 - £800

892   A gentleman’s stainless 
steel ‘Seamaster Cosmic 2000’ 
automatic wristwatch by Omega, 
the circular dial with silver coloured 
baton numerals and date aperture 
on an expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 3.4 cm £150 - £200

893   A gentleman’s stainless steel 
‘De Ville’ quartz wristwatch by 
Omega, the cushioned dial with 
silver coloured baton numerals and 
date aperture on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case w. 3.3 cm 
£150 - £200

894   A unisex gold plated 
wristwatch by Agon, the circular 
dial with gold coloured baton 
and Arabic numerals within an 
openwork setting and having 
a visible escapement on an 
expanding bracelet strap, case  
d. 3.2 cm £50 - £80

895   A unisex stainless steel ‘Oyster 
Prince’ wristwatch movement by 
Tudor (Rolex), the circular dial with 
silver coloured baton numerals and 
luminous hands, case d. 3.4 cm, 
cased back numbered ‘54385 7808’ 
£80 - £120

896   A gentleman’s yellow metal 
wristwatch by Tudor (Rolex), the 
circular dial with gold coloured 
baton and Arabic numerals on a 
later brown leather strap, case  
d. 3 cm, overall 30.1 gms £200 - £300

892 894

893 895 896

887   A unisex gold plated 
‘La Grandes Classiques’ 
wristwatch by Longines, 
the circular white dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and date aperture on a 
dark brown/black leather 
strap, case d. 3.2 cm, 
with case and papers 
£80 - £120

888   A unisex gold plated 
stainless steel ‘Riviera’ 
wristwatch by Baume 
& Mercier, the circular 
white dial with black 
Roman and gold coloured 
baton numerals and date 
aperture on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 3.5 cm, with case 
£150 - £200

889   A gentleman’s gold 
plated stainless steel 
wristwatch by Raymond 
Weil, the circular white 
dial with gold coloured 
Roman numerals and date 
aperture on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case  
d. 3.9 cm, together with 
a ladies Raymond Weil 
‘Tango’ wristwatch, both 
with cases £150 - £200

890   A gentleman’s 
18ct gold automatic 
chronometer wristwatch 
by Omega, the circular 
dial with gold coloured 
baton numerals and date 
aperture on a brown faux 
crocodile skin strap, case 
d. 3.4 cm, overall 50 gms, 
case back numbered 
49704662, with case and 
papers £1000 - £1500

890 891

888 889
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908   A Victorian silver 
open face pocket watch, 
the silvered dial with 
Roman numerals and 
second hand section 
within an engraved case, 
the gilt fusee movement 
numbered 12059, case 
London 1861, case  
d. 5.1 cm £100 - £150

909   A Victorian silver 
open face pocket watch, 
the silvered dial with 
Roman numerals and 
second hand section 
within an engine turned 
case, the gilt fusee 
movement by P. Paul 
numbered 12056, case 
London 1884, case 
d. 5.2 cm, suspended 
on a metalware chain 
£100 - £150

910   A Victorian silver 
open face pocket watch, 
the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section 
within an engine turned 
case, the gilt movement 
numbered 45409, case 
Birmingham 1861, case  
d. 5.1 cm £100 - £150

911   A Victorian silver open 
face pocket watch, the 
white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section 
within an engine turned 
case, the gilt movement 
numbered 441111, case 
Birmingham 1900, case  
d. 5.1 cm £50 - £80

912   A Victorian silver 
open face ‘Marine 
Decimal Chronograph’ 
pocket watch, the white 
enamel dial with black 
Roman and Arabic 
numerals within an 
engraved case, the gilt 
movement numbered 
45557, case Chester 
1881, case d. 5.5 cm, with 
Maltese cross medallion 
£100 - £150

913   An Edwardian silver 
open face pocket watch 
by M. Hoffenberg, the 
white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section 
within an engraved 
case, the gilt movement 
numbered 726508, case 
Chester 1903, case  
d. 5.6 cm £50 - £80

914   A Continental silver 
open face pocket watch, 
the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section 
within an engine turned 
case, case d. 5.3 cm 
£50 - £80

908 910

897   A 14ct yellow gold 
open face fob watch, the 
engraved dial with black 
Roman numerals within an 
engraved case, case  
d. 3.7 cm, overall 50.2 gms 
£300 - £400

898 - 900   Spare Lots

901   A Victorian silver pair 
case pocket watch, the 
white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
within a plain case, the 
gilt fusee movement with 
verge escapement by 
James Banks numbered 
65974, case London 1855, 
case d. 5.3 cm, with a silver 
Maltese cross medallion 
£150 - £200

902   A William IV silver 
pair case pocket watch, 
the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
within a plain case, the 
gilt fusee movement with 
verge escapement by 
John Swaine numbered 
5867, case Birmingham 
1830, case d. 5.6 cm 
£150 - £200

903   A small George III 
silver pair case pocket 
watch, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman 
numerals within a plain 
case, the gilt fusee 
movement with verge 
escapement by John 
Edmonds numbered 6551, 
case London 1769, case  
d. 4.7 cm £150 - £200

904   A George III silver 
pair case pocket watch, 
the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
within a plain case, the 
gilt fusee movement with 
verge escapement by 
William Green numbered 
6801, case London 1816, 
case d. 5.2 cm £150 - £200

905   An Edwardian silver 
pair case pocket watch, 
the silvered dial with 
Roman numerals and 
second hand section 
within a plain case, the 
gilt fusee movement with 
verge escapement by B. 
Jackson numbered 42517, 
case Chester 1909, case 
d. 5 cm £100 - £150

906   A Victorian silver full 
hunter pocket watch, the 
white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section 
within an engine turned 
case, the gilt fusee 
movement with verge 
escapement by A. Harris 
numbered 41249, case 
London 1877, case  
d. 5.1 cm £100 - £150

907   A Victorian silver half 
hunter pocket watch, the 
white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals 
and second hand section 
within a plain case, case 
London 1880, case  
d. 4.7 cm £100 - £150

902 905
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924   A 9ct yellow gold open face 
pocket watch by John Russel, the 
white enamel dial with black Roman 
and Arabic numerals within a plain 
case, case d. 4.6 cm, overall  
78.2 gms £250 - £350

925   A 9ct yellow gold half hunter 
pocket watch, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman numerals 
and second hand section within 
an engine turned case, case 
Birmingham 1927, case d. 4.8 cm, 
overall 91.6 gms £800 - £1200

926   A gold plated full hunter 
pocket watch by Elgin, the white 
enamel dial with black Roman 
numerals and second hand section 
within an engine turned case, case 
d. 5 cm £30 - £50

927   A gold plated open face 
pocket watch, the white enamel dial 
with black Roman numerals and 
second hand section within a plain 
case, case d. 4.9 cm £50 - £80

928   An 18ct yellow gold full hunter 
fob watch, the white enamel dial with 
black Roman numerals and second 
hand section within a plain case, 
case d. 3.5 cm, overall 41.5 gms 
£400 - £600

929   An 18ct yellow gold half hunter 
pocket watch by Benson, the white 
enamel dial with black Roman 
numerals and second hand section 
within an engine turned case, case 
London 1904, case d. 4.9 cm, overall 
116.1 gms £2000 - £2500

929

915   A Continental silver open face 
fob watch, the white enamel dial 
with black Roman numerals and gilt 
decoration within a shield shaped 
setting and engraved case, case  
d. 3.3 cm £50 - £80

916   A Continental silver open face 
pocket watch, the white enamel dial 
with black Roman numerals and 
second hand section within a plain 
case, case d. 4.7 cm, housed within 
a hammered silver travelling case, 
London 1902, l. 8 cm £50 - £80

917   A base metal open face ‘Goliath’ 
pocket watch, the white enamel dial 
with black Roman numerals and 
second hand section within a plain 
case, case d. 7.5 cm £50 - £80

918   A gold plated open face 
pocket watch by Eurostar, the dial 
with gold coloured Arabic numerals 
and second hand section within a 
plain case, case d. 4.5 cm £50 - £80

919   A gold plated full hunter pocket 
watch by Elgin, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman numerals 
and second hand section within an 
engraved case decorated with a 
landscape, case  
d. 4.9 cm, suspended on a gold 
plated curblink watch chain with 
swivel fob £200 - £300

920   A gold plated full hunter 
pocket watch by Waltham, the 
white enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and second hand 
section within a plain case, case  
d. 4.9 cm, suspended on a gold 
plated curblink watch chain with 
t-bar £100 - £150

921   A gold plated full hunter pocket 
watch by Elgin, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman numerals and 
second hand section within a plain 
case, case d. 5 cm £100 - £150

922   A gold plated full hunter fob 
watch by Waltham, the white 
enamel dial with black Roman 
numerals and second hand section 
within a plain case, case  
d. 3.5 cm, suspended on a fob 
brooch £50 - £80

923   A gold plated half hunter 
pocket watch, the white enamel dial 
with black Roman numerals and 
second hand section within a plain 
case, case d. 4.9 cm £80 - £120

925 928
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958   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Rodos, the circular 
dial with gold coloured Arabic and 
baton numerals and second hand 
section expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.1 cm, overall 13.3 gms 
£150 - £200

959   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Rotary, the circular 
silvered dial with gold coloured 
baton numerals on an articulated 
bricklink bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.7 cm, together with a further part 
gold ladies wristwatch, overall  
31.8 gms (2) £150 - £200

960   A ladies 14ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Verni, the oval dial 
with black Arabic numerals on an 
expanding bracelet strap, case  
w. 2.1 cm, overall 19 gms £100 - £150

961   A ladies yellow metal ‘Cellini’ 
wristwatch by Rolex, the tonneau 
dial with gold coloured baton 
numerals on a faux crocodile skin 
strap, case w. 2.4 cm, Model No. 
3801, overall 22.7 gms £700 - £900

962   A ladies 18ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Louis Phillipe, the 
circular dial with gold coloured 
Arabic and baton numerals on a 
leather strap, case d. 1.6 cm, overall 
8.9 gms £100 - £150

963   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch, the rectangular silvered 
dial within a gem set mount on a 
leather cord strap, case w. 1.7 cm, 
overall 14.1 gms, cased £100 - £150

964   Two ladies yellow metal 
and gold plated wristwatches by 
Omega, both with circular silvered 
dials on expanding bracelet straps, 
max case d. 1.9 cm, overall 37.7 gms, 
contained in one case £150 - £200

965   A ladies 9ct rose gold half 
hunter wristwatch, the white enamel 
dial with black/red Arabic numerals 
on an expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.5 cm, overall 24.2 gms 
£200 - £300

966   A ladies ‘Othello’ wristwatch by 
Raymond Weil, the circular black dial 
with crystal set bezel on a black faux 
crocodile skin strap, case  
d. 3 cm £50 - £80

961

960

963

930   A base metal military issue 
open face pocket watch by Jaeger 
LeCoultre, the dial with Arabic 
numerals and second hand section 
within a plain case, case engraved 
‘G. S. T. P. F016638’, case d. 5 cm 
£100 - £150

931 - 950   Spare Lots

951   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Longines, the circular 
dial with Arabic and baton numerals 
on an articulated bracelet strap, dial 
d. 1.6 cm, overall 14.8 gms, cased 
£150 - £200

952   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch movement by Rolex, 
the circular dial with black Arabic 
numerals, dial d. 2.2 cm, together 
with a further 9ct movement and a 
similar 9ct wristwatch, overall  
32.2 gms (3) £120 - £150

953   A ladies platinum cocktail 
wristwatch by Vertex, the circular 
dial with black Arabic numerals 
within a diamond set bezel on 
a white metal mesh link strap, 
case d. 2.2 cm, overall 22.1 gms 
£400 - £600

954   A ladies gold plated 
wristwatch by Gruen, the oval dial 
with gold coloured Arabic numerals 
on an expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 2 cm £30 - £50

955   A ladies 14ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Gruen, the tonneau 
dial with gold coloured Arabic 
numerals on an articulated bracelet 
strap, case w. 1.4 cm, together with 
a part gold ladies wristwatch on a 
plated strap, overall 32.3 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

956   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Mappin, the circular 
dial with black Arabic numerals 
within an enamelled bezel on an 
expanding bracelet strap, case  
w. 2.4 cm, overall 18.7 gms £80 - £120

957   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch, the circular silvered dial 
with black/red Arabic numerals and 
second hand section a gold plated 
articulated bracelet strap, case  
w. 2.5 cm, overall 22.2 gms 
£100 - £150

953951
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967   A ladies stainless steel 
wristwatch by Gucci, the circular 
black dial on an articulated 
openwork bracelet strap, case  
w. 2 cm, with case, extra links and 
papers £50 - £80

968   A ladies 18ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Chopard, the circular 
white dial with gold coloured Roman 
and baton numerals on a black faux 
crocodile skin strap, case d. 3.5 cm, 
overall 46.1 gms, with box and some 
papers £500 - £800

969   A ladies two colour stainless 
steel Oyster Perpetual Datejust 
wristwatch by Rolex, the circular 
mother of pearl dial with diamond 
markers and date aperture on an 
articulated bracelet strap, case 
d. 2.5 cm, with box and papers, 
guarantee numbered 160 Y726424 
£2000 - £3000

970   A ladies stainless steel 
and gold plated Constellation 
wristwatch by Omega, the circular 
mother of pearl dial with diamond 
markers within a diamond set bezel 
on an articulated bracelet strap, 
case d. 2.4 cm, with box and papers 
£1000 - £1500

969

968

970

Wines & Spirits 
TO BE SOLD BY AUCTION 

Friday 12th December 2025 Commencing 10.30am

Viewing: Friday Prior 9am - 5pm, Thursday Prior 9am - 5pm, morning of sale from 9am

Our Wine & Spirit sales include a fantastic array of whisky, gin, rum & other spirits, 
liqueurs, port, wine, champagne & sparkling wine, beer and cocktails

FORTHCOMING SALES ENTRIES INVITED

Bedford Auction Centre
Wallis Way, Bedford, Bedfordshire, MK42 0PE 
01234 266 366 or wine@peacockauction.co.uk                                    peacockauction.co.uk
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92	 £360
93	 £75
95	 £75
96	 £90
98	 £100
99	 £100
100	 £45
101	 £240
102	 £50
103	 £95
105	 £170
106	 £35
107	 £60
109	 £30
110	 £20
111	 £22
112	 £20
113	 £24
114	 £45
115	 £120
116	 £30
117	 £35
118	 £60
120	 £40
121	 £60
122	 £40
123	 £20
125	 £190
126	 £30
128	 £20
129	 £55
130	 £45
151	 £30
152	 £30
153	 £28
154	 £40
155	 £55
156	 £10
157	 £45
158	 £150
160	 £50
161	 £55
162	 £10
163	 £320
165	 £80
166	 £80
170	 £120

171	 £190
172	 £40
173	 £150
174	 £240
175	 £180
176	 £180
201	 £40
202	 £40
203	 £30
204	 £65
205	 £35
206	 £35
207	 £35
208	 £35
209	 £35
210	 £45
211	 £140
212	 £40
213	 £45
214	 £55
215	 £30
216	 £30
217	 £45
218	 £45
219	 £40
220	 £40
221	 £45
222	 £55
223	 £60
224	 £65
225	 £40
226	 £35
227	 £65
228	 £70
251	 £150
252	 £150
253	 £160
254	 £180
255	 £440
256	 £220
257	 £45
258	 £60
259	 £260
260	 £3800
261	 £110
262	 £75
263	 £45

264	 £35
265	 £110
266	 £220
267	 £380
268	 £200
269	 £320
270	 £120
271	 £150
272	 £120
273	 £320
274	 £75
275	 £60
276	 £170
277	 £130
278	 £55
279	 £660
281	 £360
282	 £40
283	 £480
284	 £40
285	 £50
286	 £80
287	 £140
288	 £90
289	 £95
290	 £75
291	 £70
293	 £24
294	 £130
295	 £60
296	 £40
297	 £24
298	 £35
299	 £130
300	 £200
301	 £65
302	 £260
303	 £170
304	 £60
305	 £110
306	 £26
307	 £45
308	 £80
309	 £65
310	 £55
311	 £35
312	 £50

313	 £35
314	 £95
315	 £35
316	 £190
317	 £320
318	 £130
319	 £160
320	 £80
321	 £40
322	 £80
323	 £100
324	 £110
325	 £260
326	 £360
327	 £260
328	 £400
329	 £55
330	 £130
331	 £160
332	 £120
333	 £65
334	 £140
335	 £90
336	 £140
337	 £110
338	 £110
339	 £280
340	 £40
341	 £65
342	 £50
343	 £65
344	 £55
345	 £65
346	 £65
347	 £95
348	 £95
349	 £110
350	 £50
351	 £150
352	 £190
353	 £220
354	 £100
355	 £35
356	 £180
357	 £90
358	 £35
359	 £35

360	 £65
361	 £10
362	 £130
363	 £75
364	 £95
365	 £95
366	 £55
367	 £75
368	 £26
370	 £35
371	 £50
372	 £40
373	 £20
374	 £130
375	 £55
376	 £55
377	 £170
378	 £130
379	 £340
380	 £280
381	 £620
382	 £600
384	 £70
385	 £70
386	 £50
387	 £80
388	 £35
389	 £65
390	 £50
391	 £110
392	 £65
401	 £85
402	 £110
403	 £100
404	 £120
405	 £110
406	 £90
406	 £0
407	 £110
407	 £0
408	 £100
409	 £30
410	 £60
411	 £80
412	 £55
413	 £65
414	 £75

415	 £24
416	 £50
417	 £70
418	 £50
419	 £22
420	 £75
421	 £130
422	 £50
423	 £160
424	 £30
425	 £60
426	 £50
427	 £35
428	 £85
429	 £35
431	 £55
432	 £70
433	 £95
434	 £140
435	 £75
436	 £80
437	 £110
438	 £70
439	 £60
440	 £55
441	 £70
442	 £35
443	 £85
444	 £40
445	 £30
446	 £45
447	 £50

2	 £60
3	 £400
4	 £75
6	 £400
7	 £80
8	 £160
11	 £110
14	 £900
15	 £460
16	 £80
18	 £50
21	 £150
22	 £2300
23	 £850
24	 £320
52	 £50
53	 £55
54	 £70
55	 £50
56	 £50
58	 £50
59	 £85
60	 £85
64	 £65
65	 £160
68	 £65
69	 £55
70	 £190
71	 £280
72	 £45
73	 £220
74	 £40
75	 £160
76	 £120
77	 £130
78	 £20
80	 £75
81	 £40
82	 £28
83	 £950
84	 £40
85	 £18
86	 £35
87	 £650
88	 £130
89	 £85
91	 £150


